CHAPTER 7

Miscellaneous Parts

Stickers and Decals

L ATADE N DS A ]

R 154-0272 154-0274
153-0037

154-0269

154-0266

158-0207

154-0297

154-0647 154-0648

164-0013

154-0610
154-06T11

149



154-0262

154-0872

154-0265

Battery Voltage .

CVR Voltage

154-0270

HEAD
DRIVE

153-0850

OIL
PUMP

153-0849

PLC Output
Common

Main Drive Speed Control

158-0606

164-0005

150

: Toredueeﬂ:e risk offire, use tmly

~ CAUTION: Moving Parts -
To Reduce The Risk Of Injury,
Unplug Before Servicing.

1

Vacuum
Motor

Oil Pump
Motor

Touch
Screen



FLE

164-0007

164-0008

o

164-0014

164-0015

151

\

164-0009

164-0016

164-0017



Fittings

o o)

Elbow-
“ B Elbow- Elbow-
1{;‘1_ Oth‘ge x /4" Tube 3/8" Tube x 3/8" Tube 3/8" NPT x 1/4" Tube - 154-0225
154-0256 3/8" NPT x 3/8" Tube - 154-0223
Elbow- Elbow- Elbow-
1/4" Stem x 1/4" Tube 3/8" Stem x 3/8" Tube 1/4" Stem x 1/4" Hose Barb
154-0222 154-0258 154-0226

i I )

Elbow- Reducing Union- Union-
3/8" Stem x 5/16" Hose Barb 1/4"x 3/16" - 154-0248 1/4" x 1/4" - 154-0241
154-0227

S

Male Swivel Elbow-
1/4 Tube x 1/4 NPT
153-0818

Male Lure- Female Connector-
1/8" Hose Barb - 154-0863 1/4" Tube x 1/8" FPT - 154-0257

152



CHAPTER 8

Mechanical Drawings

Battery @and CRargers....... ettt 169
Flex Lid and CoVEr ASSEMDIY ...ttt sssssssasssessssssssssssssasssnns 170
Flex Panel EXPlOAEA VIBW ...ttt ssssss s sssssssssssssasssasssnns 172
FIEX TOP VIBW ..ottt ssss sttt sssss s sssns s ssnsans 174
FIEX BOTEOM VIBW ..ottt 176
FIEX LETE SIA@ VIBW oottt 178
FIEX RIGNT SIAE VIBW....orieieeecte ettt et 180
FIEX LDS ASSEIMDIY ..ottt sttt ss s ss s ss e esses 182
Flex Front Handle ASSEMIDIY ...t ssssssss s sssssens 184
Flex Handle ASSEMDBIY ...ttt sr e 186
Flex Walker Lid and Cover ASSEMDIY ...t ssesssesssnsessans 188
Flex Walker Panel EXPlOded VIEW.........ieeseeeeess et 190
FIEX WAIKEE TOP VIBW ..ottt sttt s ssss s s ssss s st snsans 192
Flex Walker BOTEOM VIEW........vciiecieisecieeeineceeisseeie st sssss s sssesssse s sssesssssssesssens 194
Flex WalKer Left SId@ VIBW ...t ssseessessse s ss s sssssssssssssens 196
Flex Walker RIGOt SId@ VIEW ...ttt ssssss s ssnsans 198
Flex Walker LDS ASSEMDIY ..ottt s ssssssssssssssssssssnns 200
Flex Walker Front Handle ASSEMDBIY ... 202
Flex Walker Whisker ASSEMIDIY ...ttt ssnsans 204
PLC Plat@ ASSEMDIY ...ttt sttt 206
Ol ValVE ASSEMDIY ...ttt sttt sens 208
Sub Tank Cartridge ASSEMDIY ...t 210
Ol HEAA ASSEMDIY ...ttt sttt 212
Ol Transter ASSEMDIY ...ttt s st ssssssaeses 214
Brush Lift RO ASSEMIDIY ...ttt ettt ssaeees 216
Cleaner Tank ASSEMDIY ...ttt st se s 218
Cleaner Head ASSEMDIY ...t ss st sssssanses 220
DUSEEE ASSEMIDIY ..ot 222
ReCOVEry Tank ASSEMDIY ...ttt ssss s 224
SQUEEGEE ASSEMIDIY ...ttt bbbt ss st ss st st 226
Vacuum MOTOr ASSEMIDIY ...t 228
Flex Walker Left ZTR ASSEMDIY ...ttt ssss s sessssees 230
Flex Walker Right ZTR ASSEMDIY ...ttt 232

153



BATTERIES AND CHARGERS  rev.123

158-1634 — K2 LITHIUM — 25.6 Ah

158-1634B — K2 LITHIUM —38.4 Ah

158-1634C — K2 LITHIUM —-51.2 Ah

Battery Quick Disconnects
Red - 158-1407
Blue - 158-1408

ProNautic® Charger and Accessories

| e— | 164-8471 -

>

e o910 EXTERNAL BATTERY CHARGER ASSEMBLY — 115V

Pows Factor Corectad &

164-8471E

EXTERNAL BATTERY CHARGER ASSEMBLY — 230v

DC Power Cord Assembly — 6FT External — 164-8475




2
=)
m
x

@
m
=

LID AND COVER ASSEMBLY - FLEX

qQry.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

I
ChEBovovourwnr S

[
w

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

= NNNNNONNNRRERPRE

R R PR

PR PR R R PR

R R R R R R

164-6101
164-6100
164-2022
153-2232L
164-6164
164-2002
164-2041
153-2986
153-2013
164-2043
153-2002
164-2027

164-6724
164-6724-1525
164-6724-2850
164-6724-2911

164-6723
164-6723-1525
164-6723-2850
164-6723-2911

164-6725
164-6725-1525
164-6725-2850
164-6725-2911

164-8049
164-8049-1525
164-8049-2850
164-8049-2911

164-8031F
164-8033F
164-8035F
164-8037F

164-8031
164-8033
164-8035
164-8037
164-8039
164-8040

HINGE LID PIVOT ARM (RT)

HINGE LID PIVOT ARM (LT)

SCREW 6-32 X 3/4 18-8SS PHIL FHMS BLK OX
LID LATCH - FLUSH MOUNT WITH LOCK
LID LATCH BUMPER

DETENT-SPRING PLUNGER-3/8-16 THREAD
SHIM FOR SCREW SHOULDER .032 THICK
SCREW 8-32 X 5/8 SHCS BLACK OXIDE

#10 LOCKWASHER

WASHER-ANTI ROTATING D SHAPED # 8
#8 FLATWASHER

STANDOFF FEMALE THREADED 8-32 X 1/2

FLEX LT SIDE GUARD - 2 PC SET (WHITE)
FLEX LT SIDE GUARD - 2 PC SET (BLUE)
FLEX LT SIDE GUARD - 2 PC SET (BLACK)
FLEX LT SIDE GUARD - 2 PC SET (RED)

FLEX RT SIDE GUARD - 2 PC SET (WHITE)
FLEX RT SIDE GUARD - 2 PC SET (BLUE)
FLEX RT SIDE GUARD - 2 PC SET (BLACK)
FLEX RT SIDE GUARD - 2 PC SET (RED)

FRONT BUMPER - WHITE
FRONT BUMPER - BLUE
FRONT BUMPER - BLACK
FRONT BUMPER - RED

FLEX BACK PANEL - WHITE
FLEX BACK PANEL - BLUE
FLEX BACK PANEL - BLACK
FLEX BACK PANEL - RED

CLEANER COMPARTMENT LID - RED
CLEANER COMPARTMENT LID - BLACK
CLEANER COMPARTMENT LID - WHITE
CLEANER COMPARTMENT LID - BLUE

SLIDING LID ASSEMBLY - RED
SLIDING LID ASSEMBLY - BLACK
SLIDING LID ASSEMBLY - WHITE
SLIDING LID ASSEMBLY - BLUE
LEFT CABLE REEL ASSEMBLY
RIGHT CABLE REEL ASSEMBLY

REV. 3/14

uomMm
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA



&
B



PANEL EXPLOSION - FLEX

GROMMIET 3/16 ID X 9/16 OD

LOCKNUT - 8-32 (NYLOK)
THIN HEX LOCKNUT - 8-32

MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 5/8

HHCS 1/2-13 X 1 3/4 GRADE 5

INDEX PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 153-2089 MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 1
2 4 153-2002 #8 FLATWASHER
3 4 164-0019
4 4 164-2038 RUBBER BUMPER SBR
5 4 153-2019
6 3 164-2051
7 3 153-2817 FHMS-8-32 X 1/2
8 7 153-2086
9 11 153-2013 #10 LOCKWASHER
10 11 153-2953 FENDER WASHER - #8
11 4 164-2039
12 4 153-2007 1/2 FLATWASHER
13 4 153-2017 1/2 LOCKWASHER
14 4 153-2026 HEX NUT -1/2-13
15 4 153-2087

MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 3/4

REV. 6/14



REV: 12/13




INDEX PART

NUM

BER Qry. NUMBER

TOP VIEW - FLEX

DESCRIPTION

1

158-8414
158-1406B
164-9006
158-9401

164-8014
158-1405B
154-9615
164-9006
1 164-9014
164-9012

[ERNTEN

158-8602
158-1405B
154-9601
153-9047
153-9048
153-9002

O S S e G

1 158-8407

158-8404D
154-0861B

1 158-8404

BUFFER MOTOR - 24VDC - 500RPM - STANDARD
BUFFER MOTOR BRUSHES (PAIR)

BUFFER BELT

PULLEY (14 TOOTH 1/2" BORE)

BUFFER MOTOR - 24VDC - 700RPM - VARIABLE BUFFER
BUFFER MOTOR BRUSHES (PAIR)

BUFFER BELT (FLX-17733 / FXW-13229 AND ABOVE)
BUFFER BELT (FLX-17732 / FXW-13228 AND BELOW)
BUFFER PULLEY (FLX-17733 / FXW-13229 AND ABOVE)
BUFFER PULLEY (FLX-17732 / FXW-13228 AND BELOW)

DRIVE MOTOR 24V EXTENDED SHAFT
DRIVE MOTOR BRUSHES (PAIR)
CHAIN (FOR 153-9002 SPROCKET)
MASTER LINK #40

OFFSET LINK #40

SPROCKET - 40B13 (5/8 IN)

VACUUM MOTOR - 24VDC

CLEANER PUMP ASSEMBLY
NORPRENE TUBING FOR CLEANER PUMP ASSEMBLY

CLEANER PUMP MOTOR - 24VDC

“4  TECHNICAL NOTE

EA

EA
PR
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

k- =

164-9006.

154-9615.

THESE CHANGES WERE MADE FOR THE VARIABLE SPEED BUFFER UPGRADE ONLY.

PART NUMBER 164-9012 IS A 15-TOOTH PULLEY ASSEMBLY AND USES BUFFER BELT PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER 164-9014 IS A 16-TOOTH PULLEY ASSEMBLY AND USES BUFFER BELT PART NUMBER

REV. 1/14



REV: 12/13

L,
J]

3
- r | 2

il
i) ‘ Il )
8 ‘i_.lil

= [—|
i "gm_-“zl
: [

°
—_— =

g - o e e o R

™

i/ p=(




BOTTOM - FLEX e

INDEX PART
NUMBER Qry. NUMBER  DESCRIPTION uom
1 1 164-8001 BUFFER BRUSH ASSEMBLY EA
164-9006 BUFFER BELT ASSY. NON-VARIABLE EA
154-9615 BUFFER BELT ASSEMBLY - VARIABLE BUFF EA
2 2 158-8642 REAR GUIDE WHEEL ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE EA
THE BELOW ATTACHED PARTS ARE NOT SHOWN
2.1 2 153-2407 SHOULDER BOLT 3/8 X 1 3/4 EA
2.2 2 153-2978 SPRING - COMPRESSION FOR GUIDE WHEEL EA
2.3 2 158-8636 GUIDE WHEEL ASSEMBLY - REAR EA
3 2 158-8643 FRONT GUIDE WHEEL ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE EA
THE BELOW ATTACHED PARTS ARE NOT SHOWN
3.1 2 153-9803 FLANGED BUSHING - 3/8 X 1/2 X 3/4 EA
3.2 2 153-2978 SPRING - COMPRESSION FOR GUIDE WHEEL EA
3.3 2 158-8637 GUIDE WHEEL ASSEMBLY - FRONT EA
2 153-6006 MOMENTARY WHEEL SHAFT EA
2 153-6029 MOMENTARY WHEEL HOUSING ASSEMLBY EA
7 2 153-9803 SKID GUIDE EA
8 2 153-7002AA LDS/DRIVE WHEEL ASSEMBLY EA

9 2 153-7013 DRIVE WHEEL ASSEMBLY EA



REV: 12/13

: (,H“HW
.|

g @ 2
- “‘!- — _— e z |
a--j—aIH||||||HI — T

-
_'-ﬂL__J _ LY

s N N (NN 0NN| VNN VR VY || DN VNN DN DO DN UNN VEN VN DN U WE e ———

K

.
i I - .
' ——

DETAIL A
DETAIL B



LEFT SIDE - FLEX REV- 1/14

INDEX PART
NUMBER Qry. NUMBER DESCRIPTION uom

1 2 158-8403 ASSEMBLY - DUSTER MOTOR 24VDC EA
2 1 164-8027 CLEANER PUMP ASSEMBLY - CONCENTRATE (UPGRADE ONLY) EA

164-8025 CLEANER TUBING #14 FOR SUPER CONCENTRATE EA

164-8026 CLEANER TUBING #16 FOR REG CONCENTRATE EA
3 1 158-1605 SPEED CONTROL - BERG EA
4 1 164-8032 HEAD DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY EA
5 2 158-7002 6" WHEEL ASSEMBLY EA

6 6 153-0001BK CASTER ASSEMBLY (3 INCH DUAL WHEEL)- BLACK EA



REV: 12/13




RIGHT SIDE - FLEX

158-8402 SQUEEGEE / BRUSH LIFT MOTOR - 24VDC

158-8403 DUSTER MOTOR ASSEMBLY - 24VDC

153-0001BK CASTER ASSEMBLY (3 INCH DUAL WHEEL)- BLACK

164-6154 FLEX CHAIN HUB ASSEMBLY - OUTSIDE

INDEX PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2
2 2
3 6
4 1 154-1220 PROXIMITY SENSOR
5 2 153-7002 6" WHEEL ASSEMBLY
6 1
7 1

164-6154A FLEX CHAIN HUB ASSEMBLY - INSIDE

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

REV. 1/14



REV: 12/13

v.

£

1

Ko b ~

L o I
fé
€€

(=) .‘\ o,

4




LDS ASSEMBLY - FLEX REV. 1/14

INDEX
NUMBER Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION uomMm
1 1 153-2944 TORSION SPRING - RH EA
2 2 153-2051 SET SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2 EA
3 1 153-2945 TORSION SPRING - RH EA
4 2 154-1220 INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY SENSOR (TL-Q5MC1) EA
5 4 153-2216A MS PHILLIPS - 4-40 X 7/8 EA
6 1 164-6129 LDS ARM SHAFT EA
7 1 164-6127 LDS ARM EA
8 2 153-2201 SET SCREW - 10-32 X 3/8 EA
9 1 164-7001 LDS COUNTER WHEEL EA
10 2 153-9803 FLANGED BUSHING (3/8 X 1/2 X 1/4) EA
11 2 154-9617 FLANGED BUSHING 3_8x1_2x3_8 EA
12 1 164-6130 LDS WHEEL SHAFT EA
13 1 153-2009 NYLON FLAT WASHER (3/8 - 0.060) EA
14 1 164-6131 FLEX LDS DISK EA
15 2 153-2924 MS PHILLIPS - 1/4-20 X 3/4 TRUSS HEAD EA
16 1 164-6128 LDS ARM MOUNT EA



REV: 3/14




FRONT HANDLE ASSEMBLY - FLEX

SCREW - FHCS 10-24 X 3/4 BLACK OXIDE

FRONT HANDLE BRACKET

INDEX

NUMBER Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 153-2052 HHCS-1/4-20X7/8
2 4 153-2014  1/4 LOCKWASHER
3 4 153-2004  1/4 FLATWASHER
4 1 164-6073  FRONT HANDLE
5 4 153-2996
6 2 164-6072  FRONT HANDLE PLUG
7 2 164-6087
8 2 153-2005  5/16 FLATWASHER
9 2 153-2015 5/16 LOCKWASHER
10 2 164-2045

BHSCS 5/16-18 X 1-1/4

REV. 1/14



RE
V:
: 12/13

-~ N
2K

J




HANDLE ASSEMBLY - FLEX

HANDLE ASSEMBLY (Complete)

HANDLE BUTTON REPLACEMENT ASSEMBLY (w/wires)

RIVET-DOMED-BLACK-1/8 DIA

UNTHREADED CURVED SPACER BLACK

RUBBER BUMPER-3/4 DIA X 1 HIGH
BHSCS 5/13-18 X 3 FULL THREAD
FLEX HANDLE BUMPER MT

INDEX PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 164-8012
2 1 164-8013
3 2 164-2013
4 1 164-6083 BUTTON COLLAR
5 8 153-2023 1/4-20 HEX NUT
6 8 153-2014 1/4 LOCKWASHER
7 14 153-2004 1/4 FLATWASHER
8 2 164-6057 HANDLE CATCH
9 2 153-2116 NYLOCK - 5/16-18
10 2 164-6084 FLEX HANDLE MOUNT
11 4 153-2802 FHSS-5/16-18 X 5/8
12 2 164-6058 FLEX HANDLE SPACER
13 4 164-2001
14 4 153-2053A BHSS-1/4-20X 1
15 2 153-2089 MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 1
16 2 164-2011
17 2 164-2028
18 2 164-6081
19 4 153-2053 HHCS-1/4-20X 1
20 2 164-6946

POLYURETHANE BUMPER PLUG

c

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

REV. 1/14



REV: 12/13




INDEX
NUMBER

LID AND COVER ASSEMBLY - FLEX WALKER

qQry.

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

O 00O NOULL B WN K

[
» WNRO

[
(%)

16

17

18

19
20

R P NNNNNONNNRARERPRE

[ EE g Y R R R

R R R

=

164-6101
164-6100
164-2022
153-2232L
164-6164
164-2002
164-2041
153-2986
153-2013
164-2043
153-2002
164-2027
164-6722
164-6721

164-6725

HINGE LID PIVOT ARM (RT)
HINGE LID PIVOT ARM (LT)

SCREW 6-32 X 3/4 18-8SS PHIL FHMS BLK OX

LID LATCH - FLUSH MOUNT WITH LOCK
LID LATCH BUMPER

DETENT-SPRING PLUNGER-3/8-16 THREAD
SHIM FOR SCREW SHOULDER .032 THICK

SCREW 8-32 X 5/8 SHCS BLACK OXIDE
#10 LOCKWASHER

WASHER-ANTI ROTATING D SHAPED # 8

#8 FLATWASHER

STANDOFF FEMALE THREADED 8-32 X 1/2

FLEX WALKER LT SIDE GUARD
FLEX WALKER RT SIDE GUARD

FRONT BUMPER - WHITE

164-6725-152 FRONT BUMPER - BLUE
164-6725-285 FRONT BUMPER - BLACK
164-6725-291 FRONT BUMPER - RED

164-8049

FLEX BACK PANEL - WHITE

64-8049-152 FLEX BACK PANEL - BLUE
64-8049-285 FLEX BACK PANEL - BLACK
64-8049-291 FLEX BACK PANEL - RED

164-8031F
164-8033F
164-8035F
164-8037F

164-8031
164-8033
164-8035
164-8037

164-8039
164-8040

CLEANER COMPARTMENT LID - RED
CLEANER COMPARTMENT LID - BLACK
CLEANER COMPARTMENT LID - WHITE
CLEANER COMPARTMENT LID - BLUE

SLIDING LID ASSEMBLY - RED
SLIDING LID ASSEMBLY - BLACK
SLIDING LID ASSEMBLY - WHITE
SLIDING LID ASSEMBLY - BLUE

LEFT CABLE REEL ASSEMBLY
RIGHT CABLE REEL ASSEMBLY

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA

REV. 1/14



REV:12/13

I
P——



PANEL EXPLOSION - FLEX WALKER

GROMMIET 3/16 ID X 9/16 OD

LOCKNUT - 8-32 (NYLOK)
THIN HEX LOCKNUT - 8-32

MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 5/8

HHCS 1/2-13 X 1 3/4 GRADE 5

INDEX PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 153-2089 MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 1
2 4 153-2002 #8 FLATWASHER
3 4 164-0019
4 4 164-2038 RUBBER BUMPER SBR
5 4 153-2019
6 3 164-2051
7 3 153-2817 FHMS-8-32 X 1/2
8 3 153-2086
9 11 153-2013 #10 LOCKWASHER
10 11 153-2953 FENDER WASHER - #8
11 4 164-2039
12 4 153-2007 1/2 FLATWASHER
13 4 153-2017 1/2 LOCKWASHER
14 4 153-2026 HEX NUT -1/2-13
15 4 153-2087

MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 3/4

REV. 6/14



REV: 12/13

¥/
@9



INDEX
NUMBER

Qry.

TOP VIEW - FLEX WALKER

PART
NUMBER

1

O T S S\

O T S S\

P R R R R R R R R

158-8414
158-1406B
164-9016
158-9401

164-8014
158-14058B
164-9017
164-9014A

164-8217M
158-8602
158-14058B
154-9601
153-9444
153-9047
153-9048
153-9002
153-9003

158-8407

158-8404D
154-0861B

158-8404

DESCRIPTION
BUFFER MOTOR - 24VDC - 500RPM - STANDARD
BUFFER MOTOR BRUSHES (PAIR)
BUFFER BELT
PULLEY (14 TOOTH 1/2" BORE)

BUFFER MOTOR - 24VDC - 700RPM - VARIABLE BUFFER
BUFFER MOTOR BRUSHES (PAIR)

BUFFER MOTOR BELT

BUFFER MOTOR PULLEY ASSEMBLY

RIGHT MAIN DRIVE MOTOR 24V

LEFT DRIVE MOTOR 24V

DRIVE MOTOR BRUSHES (PAIR)

CHAIN (FOR 153-9002, INSIDE AND OUTSIDE SPROCKET)
CHAIN (FOR 153-9003, MIDDLE SPROCKET)

MASTER LINK #40

OFFSET LINK #40

SPROCKET - 40B13 (5/8 IN) INSIDE AND OUTSIDE SPROCKET
SPROCKET - 40B10 (5/8 IN) INSIDE AND OUTSIDE SPROCKET

VACUUM MOTOR - 24VDC

CLEANER PUMP ASSEMBLY
NORPRENE TUBING FOR CLEANER PUMP ASSEMBLY

CLEANER PUMP MOTOR - 24VDC

REV. 1/18

EA
PR
EA
EA

EA
PR
EA
EA

EA
EA
PR
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

EA



REV: 12/13

it a
ey 4

g ‘

) l

(mSa
i Iw}‘lw-
il_-.li
| -
| [
| 1)
TN | p———
e ol
WA w0

= :|||||||H I
: L
: i

< AP

Ir |¥
|

0




BOTTOM - FLEX WALKER

BUFFER BRUSH ASSEMBLY
BUFFER BELT ASSY. NON-VARIABLE
BUFFER BELT ASSEMBLY - VARIABLE BUFF

REAR GUIDE WHEEL ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE
SHOULDER BOLT 3/8 X1 3/4

SPRING - COMPRESSION FOR GUIDE WHEEL
GUIDE WHEEL ASSEMBLY - REAR

FRONT GUIDE WHEEL ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE
FLANGED BUSHING - 3/8 X 1/2 X 3/4

SPRING - COMPRESSION FOR GUIDE WHEEL
GUIDE WHEEL ASSEMBLY - REAR

GUIDE WHEEL ASSEMBLY - REAR (WHEEL ONLY)
GUIDE WHEEL ASSEMBLY - FRONT (WHEEL ONLY)
MOMENTARY WHEEL ASSEMBLY (WHEEL ONLY)

MOMENTARY WHEEL SHAFT
MOMENTARY WHEEL HOUSING ASSEMLBY

INDEX PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 164-8001
1 164-9006
1 154-9615
2 2 158-8642
2.1 2 153-2407
2.2 2 153-2978
2.3 2 158-8636
3 2 158-8643
3.1 2 153-9803
3.2 2 153-2978
3.3 2 158-8637
4 2 158-8636
5 2 158-8637
6 2 153-7005R
2 153-6006
2 153-6029
7 2 153-9803 SKID GUIDE
8 2 153-7002AA LDS/DRIVE WHEEL
9 2 153-7013 DRIVE WHEEL

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA

REV. 1/14



REV: 12/13

RO |||||@

5

HHHH\H\H\HHI |
=N’ & ‘
T B L | O
| I -JI

n\p,'m

) Wy 1
B v - =l
’ = = - P e e . > e
s u;".: i
|
|¥]lm
) g
2 R
a - o —
HE I |
. A —
.
E +
" "l L__J ’
E' (LI [T (T (T (T (T (BT (WD (W7 [T [0 [N DL B === s
]

B .

l__-—

- G
A

DETAIL B

DETAIL A



LEFT SIDE - FLEX WALKER e

INDEX PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION uom
1 2 158-8403 ASSEMBLY - DUSTER MOTOR 24VDC EA
2 1 164-8027 CLEANER PUMP ASSEMBLY - CONCENTRATE (UPGRADE ONLY) EA
164-8025 CLEANER TUBING #14 FOR SUPER CONCENTRATE EA
164-8026 CLEANER TUBING #16 FOR REG CONCENTRATE EA
3 1 158-1605 SPEED CONTROL - BERG EA
4 1 164-8032 HEAD DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY EA
5 6  153-0001BK CASTER ASSEMBLY (3 INCH DUAL WHEEL)- BLACK EA
6 1 154-1220 PROXIMITY SENSOR EA

7 2 153-7203 BUMPER EA



REV: 12/13




RIGHT SIDE - FLEX WALKER

SQUEEGEE/BRUSH LIFT MOTOR - 24VDC

DUSTER MOTOR ASSEMBLY - 24VDC

INDEX PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 158-8402
2 1 158-8403
3 1 153-7203 BUMPER WHEEL
4 2 154-1220 PROXIMITY SENSOR
5 6

153-0001BK CASTER ASSEMBLY (3 INCH DUAL WHEEL)- BLACK

EA
EA
EA

REV. 1/14



REV: 12/13




FRONT HANDLE ASSEMBLY - FLEX WALKER

FLEX FRONT HANDLE BLOCK (LT)
FLEX FRONT HANDLE BLOCK (RT)

SCREW - FHCS 10-24 X 3/4 BLACK OXIDE

MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 3/4

FLEX BUMPER SWITCH BRACKET
LOCKNUT - 8-32 (NYLOK)

SHOULDER BOLT 3/8 X 1-1/2 5/16-18

MICROSWITCH W/ROLLER
MS PHILLIPS - 4-40 X 7/8
MS PHILLIPS - 4-40 X 5/8
SPRING-0.300 OD X 1.50

INDEX

NUMBER Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 164-6069
2 1 164-6068
3 4 153-2996
4 2 164-6072  FRONT HANDLE PLUG
5 1 164-6073  FRONT HANDLE
6 4 164-2009  SHCS-1/4-20
7 8 153-2004  1/4 FLATWASHER
8 4 164-2017  FHSCS-10-32 X 5/16
9 2 164-6071 BUMPER ARM
10 4 153-2087
11 2 153-2001  #6 FLATWASHER
12 2 153-2231  LOCKNUT - 4-40
13 2 164-6032
14 4 153-2019
15 8 153-2002  #8 FLATWASHER
16 2 164-2008
17 2 164-6070 BUMPER BAR BLOCK
18 2 153-1203
19 2 153-2216A
20 2 153-2216
21 2 164-2010
22 4 153-2023  1/4-20 HEX NUT
23 4 153-2014  1/4 LOCKWASHER

c

REV. 1/14



REV: 12/13




LDS ASSEMBLY - FLEX WALKER

INDEX PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 153-2944  TORSION SPRING - RH
2 2 153-2051  SET SCREW -1/4-20X 1/2
3 1 153-2945 TORSION SPRING - LH
4 2 154-1220 INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY SENSOR
5 4  153-2216A MS PHILLIPS - 4-40 X 7/8
6 1 153-2531  NYLON FLAT WASHER - 3/8 (0.030)
7 1  164-6129  LDS ARM SHAFT
8 1 153-2037 ROLLPIN-1/8X1-3/4
9 1  164-6127 LDSARM
10 2 153-2201  SET SCREW - 10-32 X 3/8
11 1  164-7001 LDS COUNTER WHEEL
12 2 153-9803  FLANGED BUSHING (3/8 X 1/2 X 1/4)
13 2 154-9617 FLANGED BUSHING (3/8 x 1/2 x 3/8)
14 1 164-6130 LDS WHEEL SHAFT
15 1 153-2009 NYLON FLAT WASHER (3/8 - 0.060)
16 1 164-6131  LDS DISK - FLEX
17 2 153-2924  MS PHILLIPS - 1/4-20 X 3/4 TRUSS HEAD
18 1 164-6128 LDS ARM MOUNT

REV. 1/14



REV: 12/13




WHISKER ASSEMBLY
INDEX PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 164-8660 FLEX WHISKER TUBE ASSEMBLY
2 4 153-2023 1/4-20 HEX NUT
3 4 153-2014 1/4 LOCKWASHER
4 4 153-2004 1/4 FLATWASHER
5 2 158-8611 WHISKER BEARING BLOCK ASSEMBLY WITH BUSHING
6 4 153-2227A FHMS - 1/4-20 X 1-1/2
7 2 153-2739 SHOULDER BOLT 3/8 IN DIA 1" LONG
8 2 158-6641 WHISKER SWITCH MOUNT PLATE
9 4 153-2231 LOCKNUT - 4-40
10 2 153-1203 MICROSWITCH W/ROLLER
11 4 153-2216A MS PHILLIPS - 4-40 X 7/8
12 2 154-9212 BUSHING ONLY
13 2 153-2817 FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 1/2
14 2 153-2414 HEX NUT - 8-32
15 6 153-2051B SET SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/8
16 1 153-2944 TORSION SPRING - RIGHT
17 2 153-2086A MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 3/8
18 1 164-6054 FLEX WHISKER BASE - LEFT
19 1 153-2945 TORSION SPRING - LEFT
20 1 153-2941 RUBBER SLEEVE (1 SET LT AND RT)
21 1 164-6055 FLEX WHISKER BASE - RIGHT

REV. 4/14



REV: 4/14




PLC PLATE ASSEMBLY
INDEX PART
NUMBER QTy. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 158-1610P PLC FOR FLEX - SPECIFY SOFTWARE VERSION
1.1 158-1610S SERIAL CONVERTER FOR FLEX
1.2 158-1610D CABLE TO TOUCHSCREEN - 24IN (NOT SHOWN)
2 164-8011 TOUCH SCREEN ASSEMBLY
2.1 158-1612 SCREEN PROTECTOR
3 1 164-8010 SPEED CONTROL ASSEMBLY BUFFER/DRIVE
4 7 153-2086A MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 3/8
5 1 164-6062 CLEAR PC PLATE COVER
6 6 158-1458 RELAY - OMRON 24DC DPDT GENERAL PURPOSE
6.1 6 164-1204 RELAY BASE FOR RELAY 158-1458
7 2 158-1460 RELAY SOLID STATE
7.1 2 164-1206 RELAY BASE FOR RELAY 154-1460
8 1 164-1217 ANALOG OUTPUT (Buffer and/or Cleaner Upgrade only)
9 1 164-6730 TOUCH SCREEN MOUNT
10 1 164-6161 E-STOP BOX
11 1 164-1221 E-STOP SWITCH ASSEMBLY
12 6 158-1462 24V RELAY DPDT 10A W/DIODE
12.1 6 164-1203 RELAY BASE FOR RELAY 158-1462
13 1 153-1408 PUSH BUTTON (RED = NORMALLY OPEN)
14 1 153-1209 BUTTON GUARD
15 14 153-1028 PANEL-MOUNT FUSE HOLDER - UL (COMPLETE)
16 4 158-1610TC TOUCH SCREEN MOUNT CLIP
17 1 158-6666 RESISTANCE ADJUSTMENT BOX - MODIFIED
18 2 158-1465 CONTACTOR 24VDC
19 1 158-1605 STEPPER SPEED CONTROL BOARD
20 1 158-8415 SPEED CONTROL BOARD - CLEANER
21 1 164-8028 CVR ASSEMBLY - VARIABLE BUFF ONLY
21.1 1 158-1433A CVR ASSEMBLY ALL
22 1 158-1611 MOLEX TERMINAL BLOCK
22.1 1 158-8619W RESISTANCE WIRE ASSY - 22AWG

c

EA
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA

EA
EA

REV. 3/15



REV: 1/14

A1
\




OIL VALVE ASSEMBLY
INDEX PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 154-8298 OIL CONTROL VALVE (24VDC) WITH EXTENEDED WIRES
1.1 2 154-1209 VALVE-24V DC 3-WAY (1/8" NPT)
1.2 2 154-0613 ELBOW - 1/8 NPT X 3/16 TUBE
13 4 154-0224 MALE CONNECTOR - 1/4" TUBE X 1/8 NPT
2 1 158-8632 OIL STEPPER MOTOR ASSEMBLY
3 2 164-8021 FLEX PULSE SUPRESSION TUBE
4 2 154-1214 FLUID METERING PUMP-0.05 ML/STROKE
5 1 164-6050 DUAL OIL PUMPS - MOTOR BRACKET
6 1 158-9403 PULLEY - 26XL037 X 5/16" BORE
7 8 153-2002 #8 FLATWASHER
8 4 153-2089 MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 1
9 2 164-0207 PIPE NIPPLE - THREADED BLK - 1/8 X 1 1/2
10 2 154-0230 IN-LINE COUPLER (1/8 NPT) FLOAT
11 2 158-1613 PRESSURE GAUGE - 60PSI
12 4 153-2087 MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 3/4
13 4 153-2013 #10 LOCKWASHER
14 2 154-9208 PULLEY - 12XL - 5/16" BORE W/SET SCREW
15 1 164-8029 OIL PUMP IDLER ASSEMBLY
16 4 164-2046 HOSE CLAMP
17 6 154-0226 ELBOW - TUBE TO HOSE BARB (1/4 X 1/4 1D)
18 4 154-0222 ELBOW - 1/4" STEM X 1/4" TUBING OD
19 4 153-2504 MS PHILLIPS - 4-40 X 3/8
20 2 164-6110 VALVE ANGLE
21 6 154-0248 REDUCING UNION CONNECTOR-1/4" X 3/16"
22 1 154-0202A PENCIL TUBING STOCK 1/40D X 1/8ID
23 4 153-2019 LOCKNUT - 8-32 (NYLOK)
24 1 154-0202 PENCIL TUBING STOCK 3/80D X 1/4ID
25 2 153-0815 UNION TEE (1/4 X 1/4 X 1/4 - QUICK DISC)
26 1 164-9008 TIMING BELT DOUBLE SIDED (220XL038
27 1 154-0202B PENCIL TUBING STOCK - 3/16 OD X 1/16 ID
28 1 153-2510 NYLON WASHER - 1/4
29 1 153-2803 SHOULDER BOLT - 1/4 X 1-1/4 (10-24)

EA

EA

EA

REV. 1/14



REV: 12/13




SUB TANK CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY

CARTRIDGE ONLY (NO PLUNGER ASSEMBLY)
FLEX CONDITIONER SUB TANK A

FLEX CONDITIONER SUB TANK B
CONDITIONER TANK FILTER ASSEMBLY
FLOAT SWITCH ASSEMBLY

OIL VENT VALVE ASSEMBLY

LOCKNUT - 8-32 (NYLOK)
FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 5/8

THUMB SCREW - KNURLED HEAD

CARTRIDGE VALVE ASSY (sold with complete cartridge)
FLEX CARTRIDGE CAP 38MM W/ HOLE

MS PHILLIPS - 10-32 X 1/2 (SELF-TAP)

CONDITIONER TANK MOUNT

MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 3/8
STANDOFF FEMALE THREADED 8-32 X 3/8

FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 1/2

ELBOW (90 DEGREE) - 1/4 NPT X 1/4" TUBE
ELBOW - 3/8 TUBE OD X 1/4 NPT

ELBOW - 3/8 STEM X 3/8 TUBE

FENDER WASHER 1/4 X 7/8

RUBBER BUMPER STANDOFF
BLIND RIVET WASHER - 3/16
MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 1/2

INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER - #8
MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 5/8

INDEX PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 164-8015 FLEX 1.5L CARTRIDGE
1 164-8015A
2.1 1 164-6015A
2.2 1 164-6015B
2.3 1 154-0212
3 2 154-8693
4 2 164-8007
5 1 164-6124 OIL PLATE ASSEMBLY
6 2 153-2019
7 2 153-2806
8 1 164-6122 OIL PLATE MOUNT
9 1 164-2016
10 2 164-0002 VALVE GASKET
11* 2 164-6076
12 2 164-0004
13 2 164-6079 1.125 O-RING
14 6 153-2605
15 6 153-2013 #10 LOCKWASHER
16 6 153-2003 #10 FLATWASHER
17 1 164-6113
18 4 164-6153 CARTRIDGE RETAINER
19 8 153-2086A
20 2 164-2044
21 2 164-6086 SUB TANK PLUG
22 2 153-2817
23 4 154-0223
24 1 154-0225
25 1 154-0258
26 1 162-2013
27 1 153-2014 LOCK WASHER 1/4
28 2 164-2052 RUBBER BUMPER
29 2 164-6167
30 2 164-2053 RECTANGLE CAP
31 2 153-2035
32 2 153-2541
33 2 164-6169 SPRING STEEL
34 2 164-6168 SPRING STEEL SPACER
35 4 153-2533
36 6 153-2086
37 1 154-0814

FITTING - 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE

| =& |__TECHNICAL

when ordering figure number 11, part number 164-6076, use part number 164-

8015. The cartridge will come complete with the valve assembly.

REV. 7/14

c
]
<

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA



REV: 7/14




OIL HEAD ASSEMBLY
INDEX PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 164-8051 DUAL OIL TIP WITH FITTINGS
2 1 164-6046 FLEX HEAD BAR SUPPORT
3 1 164-6104 OILTIP HOSE ANGLE
4 5 153-2806 FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 5/8
5 4 153-2231 LOCKNUT - 4-40
6 4 153-2724 FHMS PHILLIPS - 4-40 X 1/2
7 1 164-2015A SPRING FOR OIL HEAD (OBSOLETE) - USE 164-8023
7.1 1 164-8023 OIL TUBE SLEEVE - REPLACES 164-2015A
8 1 154-9201 BELT FOR HEAD DRIVE
9 1 153-2937 SHAFT COLLAR 3/4" ID
10 1 153-2972 THREADED PIN 1/4-20 FOR TIP AND HOSE ASSY
11 1 164-6156 OIL TIP TUBE
12 1 164-6102 LEFT HEAD BAR MOUNT
13 2 153-2987 SCREW 6-32 X 3/8 SHCS
14 1 164-6111 FLEX OIL HEAD ASSY
15 3 153-2702 FHMS - 1/4-20 X 1 SELF-LOCKING
16 1 154-6647A SLIDING HEAD BAR (3/8) - STANDARD
17 1 164-2016 THUMB SCREW - KNURLED HEAD
18 2 154-1220 PROXIMITY SENSOR
19 1 164-6103 RIGHT HEAD BAR MOUNT
20 4 153-2216A MS PHILLIPS - 4-40 X 7/8
21 1 165-9009 FLEX-CABLE CARRIER

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

REV. 1/14



REV: 12/13




OIL TRANSFER ASSEMBLY
INDEX PART
NUMBER Qry. NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 164-8001 BUFFER BRUSH ASSEMBLY

2 1 164-0866 SINGLE LONG BRUSH ASSEMBLY (TRANSFER BRUSH)

3 1 164-8019 FLEX RIGHT DRIP PAD ASSEMBLY

4 1 164-8018 FLEX LEFT DRIP PAD ASSEMBLY

5 1 164-8045 BEARING MOUNT ASSEMBLY - RIGHT

6 1 164-8046 BEARING MOUNT ASSEMBLY - LEFT

7 4 153-2306 CUP POINT SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/4-20 X 1

8 4 153-2304 JAM NUT - 1/4-20

9 1 158-6735 BRUSH TRACK MOUNT SUPPORT

10 5 153-2004 1/4 FLATWASHER

11 5 153-2014 1/4 LOCKWASHER

12 1 154-9205D PULLEY 24XL037 3/8 BORE

13 5 153-2054 HHCS - 1/4-20 X 1-1/4

14 1 158-6732 SINGLE BRUSH TRACK MOUNT

15 1 154-9203 BELT FOR TRANSFER ROLLER

16 4 153-2831 SCREW - 6/32 X 3/8 FHCS

17 4 153-2721 MS PHILLIPS - 6-32 X 3/8

18 4 153-2968 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/4 FHSHCS

19 2 153-2802 FHSS-5/16-18 X 5/8

20 1 153-2513 FHSS-5/16-18 X 1-1/2

21 2 154-8640 FLANGED BEARING-STD BRUSH (3/4" ROTATED)

22 2 153-2015 5/16 LOCKWASHER

23 1 164-6051 TRANSFER ROLLER IDLER BELT BLOCK

24 2 153-2022 HEX NUT - 10-24

25 1 153-2024 HEX NUT - 5/16-18

26 6 153-2955 10-24 x 7/8 HEX HEAD MACHINE SCREW

27 1 158-6742 TRANSFER ROLLER BELT IDLER ROLLER

28 1 153-2308 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER SCREW

29 2 164-6052 TRANFER ROLLER ADJUSTMENT PLATE

30 4 153-2035 BLIND RIVET WASHER - 3/16

31 4 153-2013 #10 LOCKWASHER

32 4 153-2999 SCREW - SHCS 8-32 X 1/2 BLACK OXIDE

33 1 164-9007 PULLEY 24XLO37 3/4 BORE NO HUB NO KWY

34 1 158-9402 PULLEY FOR BUFFER (FLX-17733 / FXW-13229 AND ABOVE)
1 164-9013 PULLEY FOR BUFFER (FLX-17732 / FXW-13228 AND BELOW)

35 1 164-8008 TRANSFER ROLLER ASSEMBLY

36 1 162-2032 LOCKNUT CENTERLOCK 5/16-18

37 1 164-6165 BELT IDLER (FLX-17733 / FXW-13229 AND ABOVE & NON VB)
1 164-6165W BELT IDLER (FLX-17732 / FXW-13228 AND BELOW & ALL VB)

38 1 164-6166 BUFFER BELT IDLER SLEEVE

39 1 164-2047 FHCS5/16-18 X 2IN 18-8 SS

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

REV. 9/14

uom



: 2/14

REV

”
/\

Y,
\\\\\§

s
"y,

o~




BRUSH LIFT ROD ASSEMBLY

MOTOR ASSEMBLY - 24VDC

FLANGED BUSHING (3/8 X 1/2 X 1/4)
FLEX BRUSH LIFT ROD TO BEARING LINK
SHOULDER BOLT-3/8 X 3/8 (5/16-18)

SQUEEGEE/BRUSH MOUNT PLATE ASSEMBLY

MS PHILLIPS - 10-32X 1

MOTOR CAM-DUAL LOBES (STACKED SWITCHES)
SHOULDER BOLT - 3/8 X 1/2 (5/16-18)

FLEX BRUSH LIFT ROD TO CAM LINK

MICROSWITCH W/ROLLER

LOCKNUT - 8-32 (NYLOK)

MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 5/8

FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 1/2

INDEX PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 158-8402
2 6 153-9803
3 3 153-2027A JAM NUT -5/16-18
4 2 164-6011
5 1 164-6010 FLEX BRUSH LIFT ROD
6 5 153-2801
7 1 158-8634
8 3 153-2003 #10 FLATWASHER
9 3 153-2013 #10 LOCKWASHER
10 2 153-2092
11 1 154-6243
12 1 153-2515
13 1 164-6012
14 2 153-2231 LOCKNUT - 4-40
15 2 153-1203
16 2 153-2019
17 4 153-2002 #8 FLATWASHER
18 1 154-6824 CAM SWITCH PLATE
19 2 153-2086
20 2 153-2727 4-40 X 1-1/4 FHMS
21 1 153-2817
22 1 153-2091

MS PHILLIPS - 10-32 X 3/4

REV. 1/14



REV: 2/14

DETAIL B

DETAIL A




CLEANER TANK ASSEMBLY
INDEX PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 164-8042 CLEANER SUPPLY TANK (COMPLETE)
1.1 1 164-6016 CLEANER SUPPLY TANK ONLY
2 1* 154-8693 CLEANER SUPPLY TANK FLOAT ASSEMBLY
3 164-8041 FLEX UPGRADED WATER TANK ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE)
3.1 164-6740 UPGRADED WATER TANK (TANK ONLY)
4 164-8043 FLEX UPGRADED CLEANER TANK ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE)
4.1 164-6741 UPGRADED CLEANER TANK (TANK ONLY)
5 1* 164-8081 SUPPLY TANK CAP WITH GASKET
5.1 1* 164-0021 GASKET FOR SUPPLY TANK CAP
6 154-0223 ELBOW (90 DEGREE) 1/4NPT X 1/4IN TUBING
7 154-8817 VENT VALVE ASSEMBLY
8 2 153-2924 MS PHILLLIPS - 1/4-20 X 3/4
9 1* 154-0212B FILTER ASSEMBLY FOR SUPPLY TANK
10 2 153-2086 MS PHILLLIPS - 8/32 X 5/8
11 2 153-2002 FLAT WASHER #8
12 1 154-6827M MOUNTING ANGLE - MOLDED PLASTIC
13 2 153-2231 LOCKNUT - 4-40
14 1 164-8078 SPLASH GUARD (SPECIFY COLOR)
15 2 153-2004 FLAT WASHER 1/4
16 2 153-2014 LOCK WASHER 1/4
17 2 153-2726 1/4-20 X 1/2 HHCS
18 2 153-2019 LOCKNUT - 8-32 (NYLOK)
19 2 153-2001 FLAT WASHER #6
20 1 154-0609 MAGNETIC CATCH / PLATE ASSEMBLY
21 2 153-2216 MS PHILLIPS 4-40 X 5/8
22 1 154-0228S STOCK - 1/8" GRAY FELT

-

| TECHNICAL NOTE

-

FOR MACHINES WITH THE UPGRADED CLEANING SYSTEM, THESE PARTS ARE

QUANTITY OF TWO.

EA
EA

EA
EA

EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

REV. 9/14



REV. 9/14




CLEANER HEAD ASSEMBLY

CLEANER HOSE AND TIP ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE)
CLEANER TIP W/CHECK VALVE
FITTING - MALE LUER TO 1/8 IN HOSE BARB

COLLAR-3/8X3/4X3/8
COLLAR-1/2X11/8X1/2

HEAD DRIVE BELT ASSEMBLY (101")

PULLEY (28XL 3/8" BORE W/DBL SET) 230V

FLANGED BEARING FOR CLEANER DRIVE SHAFT
CLEANER HEAD DRIVE SHAFT BLOCK
FLEX CLEANER HEAD DRIVE SHAFT BLOCK

PULLEY - 32XL037 - 3/8 BORE DF DBL SET

CLEANER HEAD IDLER MOUNT BLOCK

MS PHILLIPS - 4-40 X 1-1/2

CLEANER HOSE ROUTING BAR

SPRING , CLEANER HOSE

CLEANER HOSE SPRING MOUNT BLOCK
TUBING STOCK 1/4 X 1/80D
BULKHEAD UNION - 1/4 IN TUBING
ELBOW - 1/4" STEM X 1/4" TUBING OD

LOCKNUT - 3/8-16 (STOVER)

NYLON FLAT WASHER (3/8 - 0.060)

PULLEY - 28XL037 - 1/2 BORE NO SET SCREW
HHCS - 3/8-16 X 2-1/4 (GRADE 8)

CLEANER HEAD GUIDE BAR
MS PHILLIPS - 6-32 X 1/2

INDEX PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 154-8852
1.1 1 164-0012M
1.2 1 154-0863
1.3 1 153-2713 SPRING - TIP RETAINER
1.4 1 153-2804
15 1 153-2902
2 1 154-9201
3 1 154-9205B
4 4 153-2603 HHCS - 1/4-20 X 3/4
5 4 153-2014 1/4 LOCKWASHER
6 2 154-9804
7 1 154-6878
8 1 164-6047
9 1 154-6884 6 TOOTH SENSOR DISK
10 1 154-9805
11 2 153-2231 LOCKNUT - 4-40
12 2 153-2001 #6 FLATWASHER
13 1 164-6064
14 1 154-1220 PROXIMITY SENSOR
15 2 153-2516
16 1 154-6889
17 1 154-0867
18 2 154-6888
19 1 154-0202A
20 1 154-0221
21 1 154-0222
22 1 153-2006 3/8 FLATWASHER
23 1 153-2021A
24 2 153-2009
25 1 153-9035
26 1 153-2815
27 3 154-6874 HEAD BAR SPACER
28 1 154-6877
29 4 153-2081
30 1 154-6646

HEAD BELT MOUNT PLATE

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

REV. 1/14



: 12/13

REV

DETAIL A



DUSTER ASSEMBLY
INDEX
NUMBER Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 153-8839 CUSHION ROLLER WITH WRAP ASSEMBLY
11 154-8839A  CUSHION ROLLER COVER - SIZE A
1.2 154-88398 CUSHION ROLLER COVER - SIZEB
13 154-8839C  CUSHION ROLLER COVER - SIZE C
14 154-8839D  CUSHION ROLLER COVER - SIZE D
15 154-8839E CUSHION ROLLER COVER - SIZE E
2 2 158-8403 DUSTER MOTOR ASSEMBLY
3 1 153-8824 PVC TAKE UP REEL
4 8 153-2003 #10 - FLATWASHER
5 8 153-2091 MS PHILLIPS - 10-32 X 3/4
6 2 153-2050 SET SCREW 1/4-28 X 3/8
7 1 153-8201B DUSTER DRIVE HUB ASSEMBLY (1/4-28)
8 2 153-2927 MS - PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 2-3/4 (PAN HEAD)
9 4 153-2020A  STOVER NUT - 1/4-20
10 4 153-2004 FLAT WASHER 1/4-20
11 2 153-2408 SHOULDER BOLST - 5/16 X 1/2 (1/4-20)
12 2 153-2093 SPRING 0.42 0D X .75
13 2 153-2535 SHOULDER BOLT - 5/16 X 2 1/4 (1/4-20)
14 1 153-2090 MS - PHILLIPS - -32 X 1-1/2
15 2 153-8420 CUSHION ROLLER PIVOT ARM
16 4 153-2414 HEX NUT 8-32
17 8 153-2018 LOCKNUT 6-32
18 2 154-1603 MICROSWITCH WITHOUT ROLLER (LARGE)
19 16 153-2001 FLAT WASHER #6
20 8 153-2085 MS PHILLIPS - 6-32 X 1 1/4
21 2 153-9051 CUSHION ROLLER PLUG WITH STUD
22 1 153-0429 DUSTER ROLL SUPPORT PIPE (40 INCH)
23 1 164-6108 DUSTER PLUG CARDBOARD CORE
24 1 164-6109 UHMW DUSTER PLUG FOR PVC TAKE UP REEL
25 1 153-8202B DUSTER SOLID DRIVE HUB (PVC)
26 1 153-0047EZ K2 SELECT DUSTER CLOTH (BOX OF 4)

REV. 1/14

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
CASE



REV. 12/13




INDEX PART
NUMBER Qry. NUMBER

RECOVERY TANK

DESCRIPTION

1 1 164-8017
11 1 164-8017F
1.2 1 164-6114

12 153-2968
164-6120
153-8827T
153-2406
154-0260
154-0607
158-6244
154-0223
158-0405

O 00N O U1 D W N
T T T Y =Y

=
o

“&  TECHNICAL NOTE

FLEX RECOVERY TANK
TANK FILTER (FLX-17733 / FXW-13229 AND ABOVE)
TANK FILTER (FLX-17732 / FXW-13228 AND BELOW)

SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/4 FHSHCS

FLEX RECOVERY TANK COVER PLATE

1-1/4 PVC ELBOW-TANK INLET (NO THREADS)
HOSE CLAMP (2 INCH)

FLEXIABLE HOSE - SOLD BY THE INCH

PVC ELBOW - 1-1/2 BARB X 1-1/2 BARB
ELBOW -RECOVERY TANK WITH TAPPED HOLE
ELBOW - 1/4" TUBE X 1/4" NPT

FLEX RECOVERY TANK GASKET

THE FLEX RECOVERY TANKS WERE MODIFIED AFTER PRODUCTION AND DIFFERENT FILTERS ARE

CUSTOM CUT TO THE SPECIFIED SERIAL NUMBER. WHILE THE PART NUMBER FOR THE
RECOVERY TANK STAYED THE SAME, THE FILTER DID NOT.

REV. 1/14

c
]
<

EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA



REV: 3/14




SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY
INDEX PART
NUMBER  QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 153-8204E SQUEEGEE BLADE REPLACEMENT (1 SET)
2 1 158-8402 MOTOR ASSEMBLY -24VDC
3 2 153-2020 LOCKNUT - 1/4-20 (NYLOK)
4 2 153-2004 1/4 FLATWASHER
5 1 154-6677A SQUEEGEE HOSE ADAPTER NYLON
6 1 154-6339 SQUEEGEE MOUNT ANGLE - BLACK (USE 154-6339-2850)
7 1 164-0003 SQUEEGEE GASKET
8 2 164-2023 BHSCS 1/4-20 X 3/4
9 1 164-6074 EXTRUDED SQUEEGEE CHANNEL
10 1 164-6075 MACHINED SQUEEGEE CHANNEL INSERT
11 4 153-2503 FHSS-5/16-18 X 1-1/4
12 1 154-6824 SQUEEGEE CAM SWITCH PLATE
13 4 153-2002 #8 FLATWASHER
14 2 153-2086 MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 5/8
15 2 153-2727 4-40 X 1-1/4 FHMS
16 2 153-2019 LOCKNUT - 8-32 (NYLOK)
17 2 153-2231 LOCKNUT - 4-40
18 2 153-1203 MICROSWITCH W/ROLLER
19 2 153-2303 SHOULDER BOLT-3/8 X 5/8 (5/16-18)
20 2 154-6822 SQUEEGEE ADJUSTMENT ARM
21 2 153-0211 ROD END
22 2 153-2061 HHCS-5/16-18 X 1
23 4 153-2005 5/16 FLATWASHER
24 2 153-2027A JAM NUT -5/16-18
25 1 154-6243 MOTOR CAM-DUAL LOBES (STACKED SWITCHES)
26 1 158-8634 SQUEEGEE/BRUSH MOUNT PLATE ASSEMBLY

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

REV. 1/14



REV. 12/13

DETAIL A




VACUUM MOTOR ASSEMBLY REV-1/14

INDEX
NUMBER Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION uom
1 1 158-8407 VACUUM MOTOR ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE)
1.1 1 158-1421B VACUUM MOTOR BRUSHES PR
1.2 1 153-0204F FAN BLADE EA
13 1 153-0204H FAN BLADE COVER EA
1.4* 1 153-6221M VACUUM WALL PLASTIC ADAPTER (See Below) EA
2 1 158-8618 VACUUM MOTOR HOUSING
2.1 154-0228S STOCK - 1/8 IN GRAY FELT IN
3 4 153-2830  HEX HEAD SELF TAP #10 X 5/8 SCREW EA
4 2 153-2078 FHMS-1/4-20X3/4 EA
5 2 153-2004  1/4 FLAT WASHER EA
6 2 153-2014  1/4 LOCK WASHER EA
7 2 153-2023  1/4/-20 HEX NUT EA

“% | TECHNICAL NOTE

k-

WHEN ATTACHING PART NUMBER 153-6221M, USE A TWO (2) PART EPOXY AND ALLOW
TO DRY ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS.

BE CAREFUL NOT TO CRUSH THE VACUUM MOTOR HOUSING INTO INTERNAL BLADES.




REV. 12/13

)
,,‘x\\\\;\b\}\‘ :
[




INDEX
NUMBER

OO NOOULLEA WN B

UV UDBEDNDDAEDAEDWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNRRRRERRERRR PR
WNPRPROOVCOWMNUNDNWNRPRPOUDNWNROOVLOMTNUVUNWNRPROLOONOODULDWRNSERO

Qry.

P RPRFRPPRPPRPRPNRPRPRPRPDOODOEFRLPDNENDNIEERE

4
4

[

P P NRPRNNRROAORRPRRPRNRPRREPNRRERNRRNERELR

PART NUMBER

ZTR ASSEMBLY - LEFT

DESCRIPTION

164-6034
153-2939
158-7001
164-6030
153-2101
164-9005
153-2602
153-2015
153-2005
164-6037
153-2604
164-6038
153-7203A
153-2006
153-2815
153-2531
153-2027
153-2016
164-2005
164-6039
153-2014
153-2052A
164-9002
164-9004
164-6035
153-2201
154-6831
164-6065
153-2004
158-6626
153-2703
153-2055
154-1220
153-9816
153-2216A
164-6033
153-2528
153-2024
153-2510
158-9613
164-9003
164-2004
153-2035
164-6031
153-2208
164-6040
164-6028

KICK-UP WHEEL MOUNTING BLOCK
NYLON WASHER

DRIVE WHEEL 4.5 IN

FLEX KICK-UP WHEEL SHAFT
KEYSTOCK - 3/16 X 7/8

CHAIN (35P67) ZTR KICKUP

HHCS - 5/16-18 X 3/4

5/16 LOCKWASHER

5/16 FLATWASHER

BUMPER WHEEL MOUNTING PLATE
MS FLAT PHILLIPS - 10-32 X 1/2
BUMPER WHEEL ANGLE MOUNT
BUMPER WHEEL

3/8 FLATWASHER

HHCS - 3/8-16 X 2-1/4 (GRADE 8)
NYLON FLAT WASHER - 3/8 (0.030)
JAM NUT - 3/8-16

3/8 LOCKWASHER

SQUARE NUT - 3/8-16

BUMPER WHEEL NUT RETAINER
1/4 LOCKWASHER

BHSS - 1/4-20X 7/8

SPROCKET - 40B10 (5/8")

CHAIN (25P55) ZTR FLEX

KICK-UP WHEEL ANGLE - LEFT

SET SCREW - 10-32 X 3/8

6-TOOTH SENSOR DISK-ALUMINUM
DISK SHAFT BUSHING MOUNT

1/4 FLATWASHER

6 TOOTH DISK SHAFT

STEEL COLLAR - 1/4 X 3/8

HHCS - 1/4-20 X 1-1/2

INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY SENSOR (TL-Q5MC1)
BEARING HOUSING

MS PHILLIPS - 4-40 X 7/8

FLEX ZTR SUPPORT MOUNT

HHCS - 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 (FULL THREAD)
HEX NUT - 5/16-18

NYLON WASHER - 1/4 (0.060)
SPROCKET - 25B10 1/4 BORE - 10-24 2SS
SPROCKET - 40B10 (5/8")

SHCS - 10-24 X 1-1/2

BLIND RIVET WASHER - 3/16

FLEX ZTR CHAIN TENSIONER
LOCKNUT - 10-24 (NYLOK)

FLEX ZTR SHAFT SUPPORT

FLEX ZTR DRIVE SHAFT- LEFT

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

REV. 1/14

c
o
<



: 12/13

REV

\." k\ '
D J\\t e
LN

@\,
bi)

WS

Akmr@%ﬁs\z
- ) | g



INDEX
NUMBER

1

O oo NOULL B WN

A D W W WWWWWWWWNNNDNNNDNNNWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRERRRPR
P OOVWOONOOTUDDWNROOONOOTUDDWNWNROOONODUDDWNROOONOUD WNRELO

ZTR ASSEMBLY - RIGHT

QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1

P PR RPRRPRERPRNRPRPRNRRPNRPRPNRRPRRPRRPAEANRPRPRNRPRRPNRPRPRPRRPAEADNMNRPRPRPRRPRRPRRNRPRPRPRPNIAIDRNRLRNN

164-6034
153-2939
158-7001
164-6030
153-2101
164-9005
153-2602
153-2015
153-2005
164-6037
153-2604
164-6038
153-7203
153-2006
153-2815
153-2531
153-2027
153-2016
164-2005
164-6039
153-2014
153-2052A
164-9002
164-9004
164-6036
164-6162
153-2201
154-6831
164-6065
153-2004
158-6626
153-2703
153-2055
153-2052A
164-9002
164-9004
164-6036
164-6162
153-2201
154-6831
164-6065
153-2004
158-6626
153-2703
153-2055
154-1220
153-9816
153-2216A
164-6142
153-2002
153-2013
153-2087
164-6033

KICK UP WHEEL MOUNTING BLOCK
NYLON WASHER

DRIVE WHEEL 4.5 IN

FLEX KICK-UP WHEEL SHAFT
KEYSTOCK - 3/16 X 7/8

CHAIN (35P67) ZTR KICKUP

HHCS - 5/16-18 X 3/4

5/16 LOCKWASHER

5/16 FLATWASHER

BUMPER WHEEL MOUNTING PLATE
MS FLAT PHILLIPS - 10-32 X 1/2
BUMPER WHEEL MOUNT ANGLE
BUMPER WHEEL

3/8 FLATWASHER

HHCS - 3/8-16 X 2-1/4 (GRADE 8)
NYLON FLAT WASHER - 3/8 (0.030)
JAM NUT - 3/8-16

3/8 LOCKWASHER

SQUARE NUT - 3/8-16

BUMPER WHEEL NUT RETAINER
1/4 LOCKWASHER

BHSS - 1/4-20X 7/8

SPROCKET - 40B10 (5/8")

CHAIN (25P55) ZTR FLEX

KICK UP WHEEL RIGHT

GUARD STAND OFF

SET SCREW - 10-32 X 3/8

6-TOOTH SENSOR DISK-ALUMINUM
DISK SHAFT BUSHING MOUNT

1/4 FLATWASHER

6 TOOTH DISK SHAFT

STEEL COLLAR - 1/4 X 3/8

HHCS - 1/4-20 X 1-1/2

BHSS - 1/4-20X 7/8

SPROCKET - 40B10 (5/8")

CHAIN (25P55) ZTR FLEX

KICK UP WHEEL RIGHT

GUARD STAND OFF

SET SCREW - 10-32 X 3/8

6-TOOTH SENSOR DISK-ALUMINUM
DISK SHAFT BUSHING MOUNT

1/4 FLATWASHER

6 TOOTH DISK SHAFT

STEEL COLLAR-1/4 X 3/8

HHCS - 1/4-20 X 1-1/2

INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY SENSOR
3/4 IN FLANGED BEARING - 5/16-18 TAPPED
MS PHILLIPS - 4-40 X 7/8

REAR DRIVE CHAIN IDLER

#8 FLATWASHER

#10 LOCKWASHER

MS PHILLIPS - 8-32 X 3/4

FLEX ZTR SUPPORT MOUNT

REV. 1/14

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA



REV: 12/13

9)

\
Z o

Jmm-)- 0y

A



CHAPTER 9

Electrical Drawings

Flex Wiring Diagrams

The following diagrams show wiring schematics for the Kustodian Walker. Detailed
diagrams for the Ion follow this section. If you have any questions please call 863-734-
0200 or email tech@kegel.net .

Flex MOtOr WiIriNG LAYOUL ......o.eiuierierisrieeie ettt ssssssss s s sssss s ssessnns 235
Flex OUtpUt WIFING LAYOUT ...ttt st sssssssssssnssnes 236
FIEX INPUL WITING LAYOUTL ...ttt st sees 237
Flex Speed Control Wiring LAYOUT ...t sssesssesse e sssssasesenes 238
Flex ANalog WIrING LAYOUL ...ttt es e s 239
Flex Terminal BlOck WiIrinG LayOUL.........c.covverieiieienrineieeiesesiss st ssssssssssssssssssssssssens 240
Flex POWETN WIrNG LAYOUL ...ttt sttt sss st s sssssnes 241
Flex Voltage Regulator Wiring LayOUL...........oenriniineieneinrieeesssssiesiesssesesssssssssssssssssasssns 242
Flex Oil Pump Driver & Motor Wiring LayOUL ..o seseesseieseees 243
Flex Oil-Cleaner Head Driver & Motor Wiring LayOut.........cceveeeeneeneeneeneeneenecereeseineeees 244
Flex L-R & R-L Head Proximity Sensor Wiring LayOut ..........cccveeneueeenecneineinneenecereeseineis 245
Flex Oil Valves WiIriNg LAYOUT ..ot sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssnns 246
Flex Buffer Motor Wiring LAY OUL ...t sssssssssss st ssssssssssnns 247
Flex Variable BUffer Wiring LAYOUT..........co.coririeinnnrieeiessssssiesie i ssssssssssssssessssssssssnes 248
Flex Brush Lift MOtor Wiring LayOUL ...t sssssssssssssssssssens 249
Flex Vacuum WirNG LAYOUL ...ttt ssse s sess s 250
Flex Squeegee Motor & Switch WiIring LayOUT ... 251
Flex Duster Unwind Motor & Switch Wiring LayOUT........c.ccouervnrenrirererernniesiesisesesesseseesins 252
Flex Duster Windup Motor & Switch Wiring LayOuUT ..........cocoevrrenrierieinriesiessesseiseieeis 253
Flex Cleaner PUmMpP #1 WiriNg LAYOUL ..o sesee e sssessssesesesens 254
Flex Cleaner PUmp #2 WiIriNg LaYOUL ......c.covriureenrineiece ettt sssessssssssse e sasessessnes 255
Flex Start Button & Duster Presoak Button Wiring Layout..........cccecoeneenienscenecneenneineces 256
Flex Oil Float & Cleaner Float Wiring LayOUL.........cocceeeineeneeneieeiseciseeeseiseeeeeseeesesssesseenees 257
Flex Speed Tach & LDS WiriNg LAY OUL........c.coooriieeireinriesieesssisssssisssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 258
Flex LED Tank Light Wiring LayOUL ... sssissssssssssssssesssssssssassssnns 259

219



G2 40 1 damg v/N TIVOS y A o1 5 e ong @A 9N71d AIMOd - 1dd
STAAON XX/G-/T 1% v/N J | ¥1/20/10 aW L onid GLvTd IO ¢ o074 IYNIWAEL - vl (18> 3AIS LNO DNTd ONIDAYHI - €42
aganaN 1aval v/ | sz AIVG AT qmAouaay| L oMd ¢ omd ¢l ond (3AIS NId-Z> € YJ0774 TYNIWY3L - €41 (14> 3AIS NI 9N71d DNIDAYHI - 2d2
BNINVAT TTV5S8 10N Od £1/€2/70 SIS Nala e® (3AIS NId-01> 2 YO07d IYNIWNIL - 241 <> A¥ILLIYE DNTd DNIDAYHD - 1dD AYTI3Y d3MOd - ZT¥D
v 1300W X314 aval e navaa| (@O e (NIVWY T M20774 TYNIWY3L - T4l ¢l SLHDIT @31 - 9Ind AVI3Y 010K WNNJIYA - 91D
JILYWIHIS ONINIM NOLOW olole ele] Y0E/¥S2 d3MOd ¥AD - SINA - S0
NOLLJIMOSHA P oma’s ¥2'€ 2# dWNd ¥INVITD - +IN4 - ¥IdD
pre————— /N @@@ Lron z. (9> BNTId ATEW3SSY 31vd 710 - €17d v2'€ T# dWNd A3INVITD - €1N4 - E€1¥0
69REE LI ‘STTVA TV THOAM LAONI SL 24 omd (S) DNTId 03IAMS ITEVINVA JOLON ¥344nd - 217d ¥S'0 N3F¥IS HINOL - 21n4 - 2140
‘OATE AVETONOT 161 TVISHILV il omd 6 omd (S DNId ¥OLOW ¥344nd - 117d ¥S'0 NOWWOJ LNdlnO 971d - [in4d - T2
T01¥1 #0/3 >0V OL 33IA 3LIHA G3ONVHD | ¥1/20/10 v @ © 2D 9N1d qavOd @33dS dA344nd - 011d ¥S'0 11/33M0d LNdNI 271d - 0INd AYTI3Y A010W d344nd - 01D
NOILJI¥OS3T | 31v@  [d17 ASY ® © - 67d ySe'2 J0LON dwnd 110 - 6n4 AV A0L0OW AN 3ISYIAIS - 63D
© © (6) DNTId qAVOE 03IAMS 2# dWNd ¥3NY3ITD - 871d VYS2'2 J0LOW IALNC aY3aH - 8N4 AVTI3Y 010N AN qavMd04 - 830
® 1noNid € <6 BN1d Q3v0d 033dS T# dWnd A3ANY3ITI - £7d ¥2'c A0LOW L4177 HSNJd - /N4 AYT3Y A0LOW L4177 HSNAE - £3D
SILOEUNSD © 21 9N7d qavOd 033dS IALND - 91d y2'€ d010W 33933N08S - 9N4 AVI3Y dO0LOW L4I7 3393300S - 9¥0
40 M3n 1nolid g (6> BN71d 3AIS NId-Z - S7d V¥2'€ dNANIM ¥31SNT - Sn4 AVI3Y d010W ONIMNN ¥3LSNA - SdD
@D 9N1d 3AIS NId-Z - ¥d v2'€ ONIMNN d31SNd - +N4 AV d010W JNANIA ¥3LSNA - #3D
(6> BNTId 3AIS NId-0T - €71d v02 d0LON WNNJYA - €Nd AV 440 ¥3M0d - €30
2D 9N1d 3AIS NId-0T - 271d v02/v01 d0L0W ¥344nd - 204 g JNVL AVI3Y IATWA 10 - 230
(SD 9N71d 3AIS NId-0T - 11d ¥S'Z 010N IAINT - TN4 ¥ OINVL AYTI3N 3ATVA 10 - TND
%ovig Xovig
_ NHDHT
ﬁ a3
LS 8ll
Omu_E ¥Z, €2 £oE % L L Sy ¥l el e
d Movid w_s__o ALHM Yovia Yovia 034/Avd9 m_;__o Q34/Avd9 =mﬂ= a3 /-181
AV ARAOVA dOLON WNNJVA AVIZY ANNVA 9C1 ziL-laLy ¥ovi ¥ovia NATS _._%E a3 [GEN ,wﬂm_h (ERR Ll
£y 12 JANL! - _
; ¥OV1E N WAOD AV 13 sel -8l O S, & - " A v, .9 e mT_E\u 9Ll
L0 dET AN ETT) a3 oy @ zmp G
AVI3Y HOION ¥334ng YOO ¥344ng AVTR HOLON ¥344ng
ovae—7] | S s % ¥el S \ON GlLL
1 R EII) Yovia << ovErm << v/ DI 6-18L0
AT LN Hnug MOLOW L4 HSNAg AV L0 Hong V_ommm SRV AR ﬁaﬁ@w
mm _‘ _ _ _ DAMV22 NMOJE .T_‘ _‘
[06000000000]
ﬂcﬁmmm—w_nmuwmmﬂ
AL
v MMW cel on JaA0 el
OINEND IN 3sN4 dWnd IO
ws JAAre @|_ H=d WO¥3 Q3dWnr
— " £-2d s | LS T3d/3LMHA T3d/73LAA _mm_ ADTTIA/038 | ZLl
G IOAN/INTE EILTVE NI o o T VETY: BN GER) YIAING NOLOW TY3H 110
N T93IN0S YOION 33933NDS AVT3Y F393IN0S e
ocl AUHM Ll
X4
Yovid 6Cl oLl
)
S—-G1d ¥-G1d ezl w 601
¥, (£ X _
hovia ¢—— V|@|AJ|A o 6L-18L
L A1) EII[]) Yovia E] INTE/NITH IN18/NIID YA R Yy _mm.._ﬁ_ T @)
AVT3Y ONIMNN ¥31SNa YOLOW ANIMNN ¥3LsSnd AV13Y ONIMNN ¥31SNna SIAINT NOLOW dWnd 10
x4 801
A
9-laL
A4 N,_/“,m 91 a3/ /01
1 —
Yovia b WROD AViId 5 J0HA i
a3
NMLE R L=Z1d g cz1 ¥ O5ovE a2 © G £-1al 901
> YOV AT I Wovia [GEN] gaA cng ) GET HOLYINSTY JOVIION _n\nn“ “Nn}\n
AT dNONIM ¥31SNG YOLON dNANIM ¥3LSNa AVTY dNONIM ¥31SNa Sl ¥l e
vl L | 7181 Gol
& 15w SoviinA St e O e 3 i
ARI9/a3 €4 DOTYNY Qv J7d AV H3h0d
[yC-iaL v L8 ¢cl aovig [ | ] ovie 14
O wommx MOTEK & Y NMOYE Nmoua o 1dd o
SLIOA 0 ¥3ANN AVLS } |_ AH_ AH_ D m = + ¥,
L1SNW 39YL10A SIHL O ¢cl ¢0ol
T4 DOIYNY @V 27d Xovia/a - T T
n/,&u_m: LA IN W_ m } _H_ AH_ > .W m 1d0 a3
7 MOTIEA WOTEK & (e a3 0zl YovE |— — 201
Yovia
9N7d 1S3L JOVLIOA IAJ/A¥ILLYE @ -
3SN4 HOLOW IANA-LNd VAVAV ocl a1 + P +mao+ Lol
21-181 O—woravam /ﬁ /ﬁ 3sN4 WNNJYA-€N4 | —[ovE Movig - —
O Yovia GEY] = O
6l 00l




NO&WO

Ge 40 g usmms| v/N ___ amos 2 %3Md 2 5ma (ALY1d IO ¥ NI07E IUNIWNEL - al (T3% 9N7d ¥3IMAOL - 1dd
STIAOW XXLS-LT TI9 | ¥/N 1D aW FoMhd  23Md  ciome (3AIS NId-£> € I07€ TINIWIL - €41 (3N7E> DNd ONIDYVHI — 2dd
SEERON 13V | INIHOVI/ALD | 3718 AIVd ATy XIFAOHAAV @O0 BEO (3AIS NId-0T) 2 0074 TYNIWN3L - 261 (3N7E> DNTd ONIDAYHI - 1d2 AVI3Y ¥3M0d - T30
¢cz$ﬁm_unzﬁ§mvm_mz_.._8 €1/€2/.L0 NS 0o PE® DE)( (NIVW> T XJ0778 TYNIWY3L - 141 Y1 S1H9IT @31 - 9In4 AVT3Y d010W WNNJIVA - 9TdD
Zval A9 NAVEQ CE® OO Inond s Y0E/¥S2 ¥3AMOd ¥AD - GINd - ST
JILYWIHIS DNINIM LNd1lnd CICIC N ARA Y2'€ 2# dWNd ¥3INVITD - ¥INd - $Td0
NOLLATIOSHA A (9> 9N1d ATEW3ISSY 3L1¥1d IO - €17d Y2'€ T# dWNd ¥3NVITD - €14 - €140
0020-¥E4 (698) v/N A 2t oma (S) 9N1d 033JS ITAVIAVA JOLON ¥344nd - 21d ¥S'0 NIFNIS HONOL - 2IN4 - 210
6oges 4 STVA TAVI THOHA TVINALYVIN il 9nd 6 omd (S) 9Nd JOLOW ¥344nd - T17d ¥S'0 NOWWOO LNdlnD 27d - Tind - 1142
S ® (2D ONd Q¥v0E 033JS ¥344NE - 0T1d  ¥S'0 T1/¥3MOd LNdNI I7d - 0INd AVTI3Y d0LOW ¥344nNd - 0180
® ® - 61d ¥S2'2 dO0LOW dWnd TI0 - 6N4 AVIIY dDLOW JAING ISYIATY - 632
® ® (6> ONd Q¥YOE 033dS 24 dWnd J3NVITI - 81d ¥S2'2 d0LOW JAINO QY3H - 8N4 AVT3Y d0LOW JAING CYMN04 - 832
® 1nofid ¢ €6 9NTd TUVOd T3IIJS T# dWNd ¥INYITD - £7d Y2'€ ¥010W L4171 HSNdg - £N4 AVI3Y d0LOW L4171 HSNAE - 23D
HITIOULNOS © (2D 9N1d qavOod d33ds IAINA - 97d ¥Y2'€ ¥0.0W 33933n8S - 9N4 AVTI3Y d0LOW L4117 33933N0S - 9D
40 M3 1noKild & (6> ON1d 3AIS NId-£ - Gd Y2'e dNONIM ¥3LSNT - SN4 AVT3N S0LOW ONIANN 33LSNT - S¥D
(@ 9N1d 3AIS NId-£ - 1d ¥2'e ONIMNN ¥3LSNd - ¥N4 AVI3Y dOLOW dNANIA ¥3LSNA - #¥I
(6> ON1d 3AIS NId-01 - €71d Y02 d0LOW WNNJYA - €N AVI3Y 440 ¥3IMOD - €3
(21 9N1d 3AIS NId-0T - 271d ¥02/¥01 d0LOW ¥344nd - 2n4d g MNVL AVI3d IATWA IO - 299
(S 9N1d 3AIS NId-01 - 11d VS, dOLOW IAINT - N4 ¥ YINVL AVI3d IATVA IO - 180
ANHDHT
8l¢
NMOYd NMOYd
LlC
._ Y NV
L0¢Q ) NWOgd oLe
2 7o) f\m 9 ¥ovie/ame A1 WNNOVA
NMO¥8 i N A1IHM/FONVYO
4 ><|_mm_WJm_“/|_<> 710 mD 4 F@w g1z
NWOHE &) e/ EAEE AVI3Y dNaNIM ¥31SNa NHOd8
AV13¥ ONIMNA ¥31SNd ¥ 0 viz
w®_. O _\/__H_HWU MOTEA |
NMO¥dg
A3 ¥oloW TN 33ozanos  LHWAME T Q) cie
c0¢Q (IOVIE/LHM _®m NMOd8
0O ._“D AV13d 40LOW 1417 HSNdd r A4
_\/__H_ 4 MoTIA ] L1z
nﬂ % N AN
L0 ¢ [ \Z NMogE Ole
o~ H3T01 3INVE0 L# AVI3Y 3ATVA 10
NMOXE @ INE/MOTIIA ] 20
AV134 YOLON ¥344ng cQ o S 9% 2NJ 60
J1IHM (FAIM qICIIIHS) YIAING O¥3IH IO OL
€4 2NJ 5 70 20z
Y3IAINQ Q¥3H TI0 OL IR QITTIHS) Xov1e
WO OP-wormr—1
NMOgg o) O <0 L0T
AV13Y IANA 3ISYIATY 130/HOTI3A N JQwomm—
90¢
NMOX8 m®_ JONVY0/NIFu9 o U
AV13Y AN ddVMAIOA _\/__H_Qoa. <oz
® @) 10
L1-181 O £40 O .
NMOXg 7 MOTIIA/AVO ] v 50
AV13Y 440 ¥3IMOd ) 1 Zz-1aL
AN e o MOTIIA e WOTER © v0¢
E# SNO O NOWWNOO O71d
YIAING dWnd TI0 OL (QAIMN 3aTIIHS [CEN N DO QZ oz
QZ ¢0¢
Sindinad 102
HT1dD
JVYWSAS 00z




G2 40 € s Y/N_ awos v
STI00OW XXZS—71 kl& 5 [31/92/80 an 20 om mmm mmmm (3LY7d IO ¥ o074 IYNINYIL - vdl (3% 9N1d ¥3IMOd - Tdd
RANON faVd 5 ava aml Zomd  £omd £l 9nd (3AIS NId-£) € MOO07d TYNIWdEL - €41 ¢AN19> BN1d ONIDAYHI - 2dJ
ONTAVEQ TIV58 LN o0 e QY @06 [@® momama__ (AWUS NId-0D) 2 0078 TWNIWNAL - 241 @GN78) 9NTd ONIDAYHD — 1dD AV ¥3IAOD - L1N0
v 300N X374 aval  xa Navaa w%% %% OO (NIVW) T 50078 TWNIWNAL - 141 ¢1 SIHDIT a31 - 9Ind AVI3Y dOLOW WNNJYA - ST
DILYWIHIS ONIMIM 1NdNI 1NONId 9 Y0E/VSE d3MOd AAIJ - SInd - STa0
glele Y2'€ 2# dWNd ¥3INVITI - +Ind - PIAD
premrey—— NOILAIEDSAd Y/N PAAS LrioNid e (9> DNTd ATEWISSY 31Y1d 0 - £17d Y2'C T dWNd ¥3INY3TD - €In4 - €140
0 (%) ONId TIAdS FEVINVA A0L0W ¥344nd - 217d ¥S'0 N3IINIS HONOL - 2Ind - 210
Otk AVIONOT 1061 THDHEN TVISHLY +NONId St {iomd  6oma (S) DNTd ¥OLOW ¥344N€ - TT7d  ¥S0 NOWWOD LNdlnd 97d - Tind - 0
OvbT #0/3 SA0T00 JAIA I1INVH TIDNVHD [vi/v2/e0] 9 ® © @D 9N1d qav0d 033dS ¥344ng - 0T7d  ¥S'0 T1/83IM0Od LNdNI I17d - 0In4d AYVI3Y dO0LOW ¥344nd - 0TI
NOILJT80S3C | 31va0  [9l7 A3d ® ® - 67d ¥S2'2 dO0LOW dWNd TI0 - 6N4 AVTI3Y A0LOW JATNC ISHIAIS - 64D
® ® 6) 9N1d QIvY0d 033dS 2# dWNd ¥INY3ITD - 87d yS2'2 ¥OLOW 3AIND QY3H - 8nd AVI3Y NOLOW 3ALNG QYANO04 - 8¥3
® 1nfid ¢ (6) DNId qAVOd 3IdS T# dWNd ¥INYITD - £7d ¢2'€ d010W L4117 HSN¥E - £N4d AVI3Y NOLOW L4I7 HSNdE - £¥D
SITIOULNOD © (2D DN1d qavOd 033dS IAINT - 97d y2'c ¥0L0W 33933N0S - 9N4 AVI3Y d010W 1417 33933N0S - 9¥0
40 M3 L1noKid s ¢6) 9N7d 3AIS NId-L - Sd Y2’ dNONIM ¥3L1SNA - SN4 AYI3Y NOLOW ONIANN 33LSNA - S¥D
@D 9N1d 3AIS NId-£ - ¥71d y2'c ONIANN ¥3LSNT - ¥N4 AYI3Y dOLOW dNANIM ¥3LSNA - +3D
¢6) 9N7d 3AIS NId-0T - £1d ¥02 ¥OLOW WNNJYA - €04 AV 440 ¥3MOd - €349
@ 9N1d 3aIS NId-0T - 27d ¥02/907 dOLOW ¥344nd - 2n4 g MNVL AVT3N IATYA IO - 249
(S 9N1d 3AIS NId-01 - 17d VS, d0LOW IAING - N4 ¥ OINYL AYT3N JATYA IO - T80
ANHDHT
._“._“ 8l
0 0T 4 LLE
O
9-Ld HOLIMS dn ¥3LSNa OL
HOLIMS dn ¥3LSNA WONA ) ¥17d A
A (301 NId-01) HOLMS VS TV 40/1M o 80 ¢ e NG 0 v_ﬂﬂwulwn_ S h " HOLIMS dN HSNAE WO¥4 9l¢
HILIAS dn ¥3LSNT WO 00 o /0
" (35S Nid-2) Houms 3avs w4 JO7LM d0/ LM cle
90 Q
O ._N O 4 L<Id £-¢1d &umue vie
v Q=0
0 NO/IA N/ poums v wnoon ™ " cle
2§ I—%d SLZd €-€17d  c—vaL OL—pAL L=yEL z—yAL S=ElNd
zt-1aL O o/po o/po O O e o o/pc o/Olo O O '9)
a0vsnan v wnorial — Lo of woud wawaio M S MM oy wawao I B4 T ne/h9 20 T W Tk T Mg tvon o T I Iy 1yory qi0 I IM LN 71
HJLIMS NAOQ 33933N0S 0L —ea Ik _ 0 .ﬁ D Z—17d _._»l HJLIMS NAOQ HSNdg 0L [45%
1z—16L i ~ / O 00—t HILIMS dn 33933NOS WONA
O " R an 22003008 N9/ Tk NO/Th ¢ RS e EEREE IV
¢—G1d 6—¢dl  ¢—¢dl D O S—11d % HJOLIMS 34vS TIv4 OL l11¢
3av¥9dn -8 O ._> = O O ﬁﬁ _I_M:H =0 TN NOLLNE NYOS3dd WO¥A
¥344NG ITEVIIVA ——=— 1§ g-cal -gal 19 (g8l ¥1=gal 6=41d Y8/NO (3015 Nid-01) HOLIMS dn ¥31Sna
Bolao N O O a/ne “8/Na 01 & i . . pgu eal 2 izl oLg
J \vﬂ \J \J
TI# 2NJ ¥IAIND X0dd HOVL d3448 JTEvIA \r 50 X8/N Y8/NO (3015 Nid-L) HOLNS dn ¥3LSNa " Iuh\)w.;mﬁcm ._HE._ >E
dWnd 10 OL C a7y
/N8 _
£fd Gl-zal ¢-zal mw D o oid &muNE SMQNE o y=zal ﬁquNE £ - Olz-1a 60¢
A\ U
K g4 W gza ial Jm% s—za1 9i-zal y1-43d 50 IA ay zwmer LS _@xmﬁne e\./nw e
Ng T NE ~ ~ Nd g~ ~ h o J 80¢
HOLIAS i X0d JONVISIQ INV1 Ad/ I Hd/ LA L g<¥d y=gal |1gal B s ega W Zeg A AW
HSn¥g 0L <Y v T 90 Qe > O © ) N ~Ng
HOLIAS NAOQ J J H o v O C0 VL @33dS /0¢
33933N0S WOAA BTN z;o\_VoD e A TR B T L—>NOLLNE MvOS3dd 0L
S L S X s
W e N e i [z si-zal cl-41d b £ AW/NO LW/NO i bsg 90¢
Ne T Ng Nd Yg = /N0 Ya/40 0 o <
Al AN £sd Sl—zal g8l Xoud 1~ <0 9<¥1d Zi=gal  S—gdl % B e s b e P e
lz-aL O O O | O ~ '~ A /) O G0¢
a8 O 4 1gd N g zal 1zl W 8-zal 6i—al ZL-47d 4 ” 40/QY ¥o/Qy ™~ ~ N ~ Nd Ng
Ng A A ¢ o O I/a@ mwa ¢ 10 X0dd 81
X0¥d Q¥v08 00 © yog
)
6v# 90NV 120a¥ I1d O Na NG - YN HJ0 cor
68# 90TV 1200¥ 914 O— = /\ @ Q
6-18L O O -
%8 "8 IN ANILISNGS ALIdAV 10d [
dh S0 Ng SI d3MN0Od J'1d +3L0ON
L] 10¢
O oty 0 ay +
J3aM0Od J71d
SINANI HIdJ JYWSAS NOJWO oo¢




G2 40 ¥ diaams] v/N TIVOS woﬂ oL on1d g ond
_ v/N ) an soMmd £ onid ALYTd TI0> ¥ MI07d IYNIWYAL - val (T3 9NTd ¥3IMOL - Tdd
ST13QOW XXZ5 ”_mes,u._.n_mﬁ axtovR/a2b | s awva sz omnonday g3Md e omd (3AIS NId—> € YIO01E TYNIWN3L - €4l ¢INTE> 9NTd ONIDNYHI - 2d2
SNIAVED TIV5S 10N Od ST/e5/70 SR 0 % (3AIS NI-01) 2 IO07d TYNIWY3L - 261 ¢3N7E> 9NTd ONIDAYHI - 1dJ AVTIIY ¥3IMOL - 18D
Y 300N X374 mival X NAVMQ PE® EEY (NIVW) T 2074 TYNIW3AL - 141 ¢T SLHOIT @31 - 9InN4 AVTI3Y d0LOW WNNJYA — STHD
@O  inonw o Y0E/VYS2 dIMOd ¥AD - GINd - GTd0
IILYWIHIS JDW__.Z_W_AWH.mwmm&owmmm RANA YZ'€ 2# dWNd dA3INYITI - INd - TdD
premaryar v/N A (9 DN1d ATEW3SSY ILvid IO - €17d ¥2'€ T# dWNd ¥3NVITO - €In4 - €T30
0 () 9NTd C3IILS ITEVINYA ¥OLOW 344N - 211d ¥S'0 NIF¥OS HONOL - 2Ind - 210
ook IVTIONOT 1061 THDHEN TVIMHLVIN| v st B3 s oma (S) DNd YOLOW ¥344NE - TI0d S0 NOWWOD LNdLND 21d - TIN4 - D
S ® @D 9N1d CIVOE T3S ¥344NG - 0T7d  ¥S'0 T1/¥3MOd LNdNI Jd - 0IN4 AVTI3Y d0LOW ¥344nd - OT¥D
® ® - 61d ¥S2'2 d0LOW dWnd TI0 - 6Nnd AVTIY d0LOW IATNC 3ISYIATY - 643
© ® (6> DN1d QavOE Q33AS 2% dWnd ¥3NY3ITI - 81d ¥S2'2 JO0L0W 3IAIND Qv3H - 8nd AVT3Y A0LON IALNC CEWAAO4 - 842
9, 1noNId £ (6) DNTId T¥YDE Q3IILS T# dWnd ¥3ANYITD - £1d Y2'€ d0LOW LAIT HSNEE - £N4 AVTI3Y ¥OLOW 1417 HSNAE - L¥D
SATIQULNOS S (2D DN1d qavOod @334S IAINE - 91d y2'c ¥010W 33933nBS - 9N4 AVI3Y 010N 1417 33933N0S - 9D
40 M3 1noKid § ¢6) 9N1d 3AIS NId-L - S7d ¥Z'€ dNONIM ¥3LSNT - SN4 AVT3Y d0LOW ONIMNN ¥3LSNT - S¥)
@D 9N1d 3AIS NId-Z - ¥7d Y2'E ONIMNN ¥3LSNT - #N4 AVTI3Y dOLOW JNANIA ¥3LSNT - +¥)
¢6) 9N1d 3AIS NId-0T - €1d Y02 ¥0LOW WNNIYA - €N4 AVI3Y 440 ¥3AO4 - €32
@D 9N1d IS NId-01 - 21d ¥02/90T ¥0L0ON ¥344nNd - 2n4 g JNVL AVTIN IATWA IO - 22
(ST 9N1d 3AIS NId-0T — 17d ¥S'Z d010W IALNG - N4 ¥ JINVL AV IATWA IO - T80
ANHDHT
Sly
¢—91d
LY
Q¥/xg
¥—971d
m_ 9, 9Ly
~ Md/IA 84D
¢—971d Sty
e N ANE:
JOLO0W FAIMA N/ IA
/ o) ay/yg bLd
¢—971d
ZL-97d 5116 £l
NG/ LM TA/IM IN/A9 8y) ay/yg
01—971d om\_> Mwnru om\xm
- Ly
Ng/ LM TA/IM
NG/ LM 4
6—971d l1—97d
TA/IM O o
49/A9 0OIYNY vad 271d
Ng/1M 80
M8 N9 (18 [1A [N [dO
_I ||||||-|II|-|||III_ L0V
_ WA Zn LA Zn _
_ 64 84 ffd  Tfd  14d _ 90¥
-8 +8 L
| S ;e T sob
_l JOYLNOD (d33dS JAIMA |_
14014
1M ay £oy
Ll—181 G—-14dl 207
8—971d /—971d LN4
074
042T-¥C1
N/d 13493

(00} 4




G2 40 S

13EHS]

$3AOW XXLS-LT 771V

v 1300OW

a
PERE

v1/82/01 awW

€1/€2/.L0

‘GATE _AVAIONOT T98T

JI1VYW3IHIS HNINIM HOTYNY
NOLLJIdOSHA
— g THOHEN

EIVA AT

yal

UN
TVIMHLVIN

NOWWOJ LNdNI O1d O

041INOJ 0334S d344N8 F1EVINVA

MOTI3A
_u ,hmq
NMOdE &/
6d O — INdNI 91d
bay D MOTT3A
mmn_v
/Y MOTI3A
Ha @
9y
gdq o
o QY
cgo
oyY
rgo
oY
MOTI3A ede
o2y IOYLNOD @33dS
290 $—81d 2# dWnd ¥3INV3ITD
MOTI3A
9—-0l1d v
YNId/AVHD H,
19 G—81d OMINOD @33dS
B N3349/%0V18 2% dWNd ¥3INY3I1D
1IN NO dd¥ DO IvYNy 1200V

NOILJINIS3T

31va

AL A3

OOEOEEO®

MOTT3A

@EEOOOOE

v vd
DO0TYNY 371d NI L7Ind

L1-181 A I
39YLI0A 3AD NG J ol AL
— )

72181 O—= 71— FRETRa ]
£€2-1810 MOTTIEA 1
5 18 1
veml8lO—=r ovie/@a ||

IOVLIOA A¥ILLYE .

9l-18L e

dd
0TEVT #3/3 IAIA MOT13A Q3AQY | 41/82/00 v

y—/7d
MOT3A JONINDD Q33dS T# dWNd AINYITD
S—/7d
MOTI3A/%OV18 OYINDD Q33dS T# dWNd J3INYITO
@%E»
NI349/AVE9 s-91d

10dUINOJ 033d4S d0L0OW IAINT




Ge JO 9 s
S13AONW XX/LS-/T 111¢
B T
1NOAYT 00714 ?«%m%wﬁmmm
o b e TADE TYRIALVIN
0T 6 8 L 9 1 €1 21 11 0T 6 8
||| |||
gaagiaia |G gaalgigiag g |o
H|N|NNN HR N NRNN
S v € 2 1 L 9 6 ¥ € 2 1
A20719
(1Y 1d 110>  3onvaO (JAIS NId-/2>
vdl cdl
22 Ie 02 61 81 /T 9T QI +1 €1 21
| N | O A
dalg|Igiaigiala  |o ®
N RN RN NRRNN
I1T 0T 6 8 £ 9 6 v € 2 1
Nlelnlk:i
(IS NId-0D JONVHO
cd L

A201d
49NVa0

(A1v71d 110> ¥ A3019 TYNIWg3L - vd1
(3AIS NId-4> € Xo0719 "1YNIWg3L - €41
QIS NId-01> 2 XA3071d TYNIWd3L - 241

(NIVWY> T A30719 "1YNIWd3L - 141

ANHOH'T

El—
v1—

Gl —
T —

LT—
81—
61—

Oc—
le—
2—
£d—
v—

AT

o

(NIVIWD

ld L




| I - ¢ 14
G2 40 [/ aammg v/N TIVOS ATd
SA3AONW XXLG—-/LT 1V v/N Vv anW
SR %%E%H&.oamzmomﬁ_omg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IA0UAdV
¢ 300N X314 E/Ec/ L0l Seara
ONISJIM AVTI3d d3MOd
NOT L dId3S 30 W/N
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
psgee. 1 saww ovt Q0 THOHM HHUL VTN LYK
A SNPRS A
yOY1I-€GT
N/d 1393
JaoIa
cz—1al ADTI3A A
a3y
lLv/cv| gv/v¥ 2-£32
s s ° o X Sl T P T Y AOT13A Opges Gaawnr
Le/88 | 128/4s o
NOLLNEG d4MOd ANIHOVIA _ _
a3y | £ | |¥2 | a3y
_ _
€-191 Sl ¥l c-1d1
WON4 T3dWnr O a3y I S ¢ a3 Oz_u_w_.._ q3dwnr
180
AV13d dIMOd
A




| 14 - ¢ 14
G2 40 8 aamng ¢/N  @mos ATd
ST13AONW XXLG—-/LT T1I¥ v/N v aw
SNTEVET ATVO8 JOR O Lo e A A S quady
v 1300W X314 aIva AE NMVHQ
ONIYIA ¥0LYIND3¥ 39V LI0A O s-1a1
- NOILJI®3S3d W/N AJvE
ooues 16 sva ot “00) THOEN AHL T Lo
ANIOr 3JdIM
©
¥3a70H
3sN4 ANITINI
® = vog 1} O v-141
o-191 O TN O Gglnd
¥121-+91
N/d 7393
JULY 1NDFd AHYL IOA d3dvd9dr
aavOod NO 3Sn4
- Lvse ] Sind
p-191
© 14 ~ 6£+1-8G1
N/d 71393M
g-1gl O Hovd O
\O
o1l O ILIHM
ULV 1NDdd 4DV L 10N
] 4 ~ 3 | v




| 4 v 2 | v
G2 40 6 imans| v/N TVOS woﬂ
S13AON XX/ZG-/4T 171V v/N Vv aW @
S— %%E%H&.oamzmomﬁ_omg\ﬁa azs FIVA AT AINOU AV 14 ) e T 14 e 2 T N Y
v v Q0N X371 El/ec/iml 3 av -0
ONIJIM d0LOW 8 JIAINT dWNd 7110 N
NOILdIN3S3d W/N N/
0020-VE4 (g98) . — W_W_m
psoee sk o 00D TADE HHL AL @)
00% 00THD o FaIM T3IA13IHS
Sindingd 37d 3
d
8—G1d T34
IT# 2NJ ¥3ALNC O MOTI3A/NADSE MOT13A/NMDIE
av3H 710
m DAvZS MOTTIA ﬁ
lv 60# IQDO MOTT13IA/NMADNE _ _|/\ _ _\ _ oMv22 NMOJE
SLINdNT J71d [60000000O0J]
TTOT68/Z9Gv e} § =141
cNJ \; i JLIHM O
n
aano|(CH
0 o o) END NI vz O
Movd 61-191
il |_
E -
a3a1vad AVaD/1310IA E MOTT13A/T3S O
@3CT3IIHS 6Nn4
JAANIAA A0LOW dWNd 7110 9921-%G1
N/d 1353
JJIM T3AT13IHS
NN
JNIM QITTIIHS v_u<._mN ., FONVA0/a3 \
ETRTT 3INTE/3LIHM /_\/_ W_ _H_ |_| _H_ _\/_
d a3 S>>t MOVIE/MOTI3A
dWNlfd 110
N
¢ | ¥




| 4 v 2 | v
G2 40 07 iammg v/N TIvos ATd
SA3AONW XXLG—-/LT 1V v/N A4 anW nw
S— %%E%H&.oamzmomﬁ_omg\ﬁa fova i) FIVA AT @IAOUAAY| 14 € e T 14 e e T N Y
v v CI3Q0N X314 El/ec/iml 3 av -0
ONISIM d010W B JIAINT av3H 110 N
NOT L dId3S 30 W/N N/
0020—VEL (c98) . W_W_m
sogee. st vt ‘00 THOMM HHUL TUTNT LYK ) /n
vO# 00THD
S1NdlnO 27d o
AIvg
co# 00THO IAIM QICTIIHS
sindind 27d ETET)
g
0T# 2ND NIAING 8—G1d m m DAY2Z ADTTIA _/
» A0LOW dWNd 10 O xgT735,/Nmase MOTTIA/NADH | [T [ [ onvee Nnme
[OO000000000] _
M6 8Z9CvEa T Ll—¥1d 6-1d1
5 cNJ \; > ovia SV a O
aano |
NEND IND
9) M AAAY2
il Or1_ 0l—#%1d
qattvse q3d/3LIHM AOTTIA/T3d uw:
aT3a3IHS
JAAATNT av¥Y3IH T1I0 ] T
Qa7 LM I%.._ WON4 @3dWnr
JAIM TICTIHS 9921-+GI
N/d 1393y
[N
IAIM CICIIIHS Ve 7 3D/ \_\/_ Q D |_| D _>_
ALTHM i 3INIE/ILIHM K Q { m _I_
Q a3y AIVIE/M07113A

1




_ 4 - e ¥
G2 40 17 amams] Y/N  @wos ATd
ST3AOW XX/G-/T 1W ]| 9/N [V an
SR %%E%HquanmomEomg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IA0UAdV
v I300W X314 El/ec/lol  Sdawa
ONINIM XOdd qivOd 3 1-d o= o
NOILdINOS3a [e#  ar# | €-€7d Te-1d1
ok o 0D THAOHE HHL v/ INg FO—O—+—xg7ax RETRS
6GBEE T4 'STIVA DIVI
Q1A dVATONOT 1967 AYINT LYW L_e8L |
104 HOO o o
SINdANI 27d 2l-171d _WH# 8 | /ﬁo [ T4 mﬂ#l_ 1-€7d 81-1d1
O JLIHM /T3 JLIHM /03 —O—OH XJvd Q NMONE —O—OA NMONE NADONE O
[ &l | [ 28l |
XOad ToAY0d
ETEESTY £-£7d 12-141
3Ing —FO—OH MOTI13A MOT713A O
[ _edL |
€0# HIO o o
SLNdNI 27d €1-17d [grs — z#] /ﬁo TR 1-€7d 81-1d1
Ov_u¢._m\m_uz$__”_ v_u¢._m\m_uz¢w__”_“ O—COA Nvd Q NMONE —O—OH NMONE NMONE O
[ 28l | [ _edl |
XUdd dvdH 11—
[es o1 | £-57d 22-14.1
I M) M| O
ang I RRET MO773A
[ _€eqL |
20# HOO o o
S1AANI 3d 9-%d 218 c#l /f [ 8% | 1-67d 81-141
O JONVSO/03 H._uzé_u\mum“ O—OH Mavd Q NMONE —O—OH NMONE NMONE O
[ _¢egl | [ _edl |
XOad OVdH =1
! Z -~ 9 ¥




_ 4 - e ¥
G2 40 27 amams| Y/N  @wos ATd
S3AONW XX/LS-/T T171¥ v/N A4 anW
SR %%E%HquanmomEomg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IA0UAdV
v I300W X314 El/ec/lol  Sdawa v
ONINIM AYI3Y  SIATYA IO
NOT L dId3S 30
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
e e e 00 1AW HHL IYIYILYW G# A3 €39
WON4 Q3dWNr NI
81-14.1 90# HOTOT L
O SindLnd 3J7d ﬂmmﬁ«ﬂﬂﬂzﬂ%
N _
1-€7d
Ry
[e1s  or# | y-€17d [14 ol e v& 1 2-€11d G-£7d | | q
HFO—O—+—g g TO—OH OI\/\IO HO—CO—tman<<mran<<Th/em _Im | | ¢|_ AOTTIA
YL Te L _var_ | M W T ——
¢d0 AV 134
ANTVA 110
39 MINVL — N% SN IVYA 1O ¢
S# AYTIN 283
WOS4 Q3dWNr o)
81-14.1 L0% HI00T
O S1Ndlnd 27d EBNC
£2-141
N _
1-£7d i _
SN
lets ot | y-€£11d [ o# | (ss e# 1 1-£17d G-€£1d | |
g TO—O+—g g +O—0O OI\/\IO HO—CO-+—pm 0 IONVIO _ImL_ | ¢|_ AOTTIA
| _edl | L_va_ g N WL v ) ——=
140 AV 1dd
% ANTIVA 110 d
] | z - ¢ | ¥




| 4 < c ¥

G2 40 €7 aamng v/N TIVOS ATd
ST13CONW XX/G-/T TV v/N Vv aw
YIGNON I¥Vd | ANTHOVI/ALD | IZIS HIVA AT ‘@IAQ¥ddV
v unb_nm_s%mf dIVOS V.H_Am._zn_mn €1/€2/.0 STS
ALVdl A9 NMVId
ONINIM o010W d344NnE
NOILdIN3S3d N
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
osze. 1 sava vt “0) THDEN THL N
g / MOTTIA NMoYE
90# 00THJ L1-141
lnd1lng 27d O O
—
_
_| . Y—11d
-161 O JLHM | J1IHM J1HM
_
£—111d
"I JMOTIIA/NIR9 MOTIA/NITY9 N Q D |_| D _>_
N
_ ﬁZ qd44Md
Zn4 0 | ‘ a3 REN
€.21-¥G1
N/d 71393
0140 AVIdd HOLOW
EEEIRIS




| 4 n ¢ ¥
G2 40 41 aamng v/N TIVOS ATd
SA3AONW XXLG-/LT 11¥ v/N Vv anw
SR %%E%H&.oamzmomﬁ_omg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IAQ¥ddV
v a00W o X303 El/ec/lol  Sdawa
ONISIM HOVL/Z0L0WN d344Ng I1GVINVA
NOIL1dIN3S3a N
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
ooope 10wk o “00 THOEN WHLL T Lo o
[e4 o | £-51d 22-141
LM | O
3anTg AN iR R ET MOT13A
L_¢€g8l |
TT# HOO _ _
SINdNI 27d 6-v1d [v1  z#] [ 8# | 1-671d 81-141
O HO—OH 5™ -O—OH O
ANT1d/NM 089 JNT1d/NMOd89 _||mm._.||_ AJvd NMOJE _||mM._.||_ NMOdd NMOdd
S-011d
ay/xg
¥—0}1d
NTo:n_T#\E
¢—011d
0L—-0L7d
Na/ L —< z-011d
—< 1-011d
w/ v-t1d MGl WU
HOLOW 9-011d
64
344N Md/A9 Ou_u._¢z¢ va 97d
Mg N9 |18 [TA [N@ |40
NG|
Z—1lld a2 6—01l1d zm\._.; W e 7R R T
- +m.- (] ] o
704LNOD (T3S ¥344nd
1M oy
o1-191 O Y02 QO s-1aL
AR 8-011d (~017a zna
0L21-¥S1
N/d 7393y
-
| 4 _ ¢ 1%




_ 4 - e ¥
G2 40 GOT wamng| V/N__ awas A
ST13AONW XXLG-LT 1% v/N v aw
SR %%E%HquanmomEomg\ﬁa HZIS HIVA AT @IAOYddV
v T300W X374 E17ec/dl  Seumo
ONIJIM HOLIMS / d010W L4177 HSNAE
NOT1dTAIS3A W/N
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
s i v |00 THDAM HHL P
GO# HJO0
1NdANI J71d ¥-171d
O MOT713A/13T0IA MOT13A/L3T0IA O\qo MOT13A

HILIMS NMOQT HSNaE

yO# HOO
1NdNI 371 £-171d SAHILIMS NMOT/4N 33933INBS
O——=mmm/na3m IRANTID =0 AgTas AOTI3A O nods q3dnnr
HJLIMS dN HSNE
20# T0THO SOVIE/2LIHM I CRENIE
1nding 21a O O "Wod4 a3dwnr
_ _
Avig _ _ JLIHM J1HM AoV1g
21-191 O —— 5
_ 9-21d
| | JO0L0OW
%0vd — 1417
_
NN o HSNE
s1-181 O e | T ovie/amm i SOV 18/ SOVIa/FM &)
£921-bS1
[d0 AV13d dOL1ON N/d "13D3
1411 HSNYY
A
| c _ ¢ 14




| 4 - 9 ¥
G2 40 Ol aamng ¢/N  @mos Yy A
SATNAON XX/LG-/T TV v/N V [¥1/82/20 anw
SR %%E%H&.oamzmomﬁ_omg\ﬁa 971 HIVA AT ‘@IAQ¥ddV
v 1300OW X374 mH\mm\am.mn m-w_m_.ﬁa
ONINIM A0L0OW WNNJIYA
NOIL1dIN3S3a N
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
ooope 10wk o “00 THOEN WHLL T L
YOv1-€G1
N/d 1393
L0# HI10T 3a01d
SindLnO un_n_O MIv1a/3Ng * e O s1-181
Ié,
L = _
- 2 _5\?_ _N¢\¢_
T___ _ _
_E\nn_ _%\nn_
Novld £ ¢ JLIHM _ CZ1 1 ¥2 _ Xovd Omlmﬁ
A0LON (| v L
WNNJYA Lot | iy | V0 O
SOV a39/AV9 C_ 10— SE a3y 1-191
v/2T1-¥G1
914D AV 13Y N/d 1353
YOLOW ANNOVA ®
YETYT #2373 TN O1L YAOW WOA4 3ISN4 TIDNVHI [#1/82/20 v
NOILdIYIS3a 31vad Al AT
! 14 -* ¢ 14




_ 4 - e ¥
G2 40 /1 waamg] V/N__ awas A
SA3AONW XXLG—-/LT 1V v/N Vv anW
SR %%E%H&.oamzmomﬁ_omg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IA0UAdV
v T300W YERE E/Ec/ L0l Seara
DNINIM HOLIMS % d010W 33D3ANGS
NOT L dId3S 30 W/N
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
bsgEe U STTVA DIV1 0D THOHA HHL TN LYW
2-11d
00%# HOIT o
LNdNI Q.EO Movd Navd == MOT73A
HJLIMS NMOQ 3IIDIINOS
1-171d 2-€7d
10%# HIT o o _
LNdNI Q.EO NIFHD/MOTI3A NITFND/MOTI3IA == MO773A MOTI3A O r1e-11
HJLIMS dn 33933N0S
E0# TOTHO m_.—__._>>\m5._m NMOYd 8-/d3
1nding 21a O O wod4d a3dwnr
_ _
P13 yovia | y || ¢ | ALHM ILIHM yovia
WOd4 a3dwnr _ I _
_ _ ¥—21d
_
Xav1d — AO0LONW
_ 34934N0S
- _ £—21d
WOd4 aT3dwnr O a3 JLHM/3NTE % JLHM/3NTE JLUHM/3NTE a3y
£921-¥SG1
94O AVIdd HO1OW N/d 1393
39933N0S
A
| 4 _ ¢ 1%




| z . 3 v
G2 40 87 amng v/N TIVOS ATd
S3AONW XX/LS-/T T171¥ v/N A4 aw
SR %%E%HquanmomEomg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IA0UAdV
v 500W o X303 E/Ec/ L0l Seara
ONINIMN HJOLIMS / ONIMNN &3LSNnd
NOI1dIyOS3d W/N
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
oo S5k 500 00 THDEN FHL s L
o td o HOLIAS dn ¥3LSNa
O
FONVIO/ILIHM JONVIO/ALIHA - 5 MOTT3A WO¥4 d3dWNr
HOLIAS 34YS TIVA4
Jow 1ol 3qIS NId-01
LNdNI 27d
£ vd o HOLIAS dn ¥3LSNd
O
3ONYA0,/ ILIHA JONVIO/ILIHA 5 MOTT3A WOd4 @3dWnr
HOLIAS 34YS TIVA4
30IS NId-Z
N
v0# T0THO IN19/N3349 8-GaJd
1nding 214 O O Wod¥4d a3dwnr
¥-9Y47 O Movig JLIHM J1HM Avid
WON4 Q3dWnr
G—G1d
AO0LONW
AV ONIMNN
e 43LSNa
G-930 .
WOy 4 mm_n_zQ;O a3 IN1a/NI9 ﬂ Ma/NIR9 Ma/NI9 a3
£921-¥G1
q N/d 1393y
GHO AVIdd dOL1ON
ANIMNN d31SNd
A
_ ¢ 14




_ 4 - e ¥

G2 40 61 damms v/N TIvos ATd
ST3AOW XX/G-/T 1V | 9/N |V an
SR %%E%HquanmomEomg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IA0UAdV
v I300W X314 El/ec/lol  Sdawa
ONINIM HOLIMS / JNAONIM d31SNa
NOT L dId3S 30 W/N
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
poges. st vt QD) THOHM HHL YT LUW
S-1d NOLLNE MYOSIdd/¥3LSNT
O
SOV 1a/NI A0 SOVIE/NIZI0 20 moTak O wod4 q3aWnr
HOLIMS dn ¥3LsSna
ol HOO QIS NId-01
LNdNI 27d
¥-¥7d [[2#¢ 6% | €-G71d
o I T N _
v 18/N3 340 SOVIE/NIIID S0 WOTEA _.Cmﬂ(l_ MOTT3A woran el
HOLIMS dn ¥3LSNa o
3QIS NId-Z
SO# T0THD ~  (3/N3349 NMOME 8-Sd2
1Nd1no 27d WO¥4 q3dWNr
i
_ _
y-S40 oV e UHM LHM Mo
WOy4 a@3dWnr _ I _
_ 8—21d
| | SOLOW
LAl — dNAONIM
_ — J3Lsna
S-G¥D .
WOY4d a3adwnr O an 34/NI3 % 34/NIO q/NIH an
L92T-+G1
HO AVIdY HOLON N/d 1393M4
dNANIM d31SNd

] | Z A ¢ ¥




| I - ¢
G2 40 02 aamng v/N TIVOS ATd
ST3AON XX/G—-/ZT 1Iv | W/N [V aw
SR %%E%H&.oamzmomﬁ_omg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IA0UAdV
v v 3dOn X314 E/Ec/ L0l Seara
DNIJIM T0¥LINOJ 033dS T # dWNd d3INVY3T0
NOILdINIS3a UIN
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
psgee. 1 saww ovt Q0 THOHM HHUL VTN LYK
L—G1d
JIAM JLHM
_:_ / Z w0l
— MoV g
VI \z/ a3 9-61d 640 640
U MOT13A/3N18 MOT13A/3N8
HOLOW L# dNd ¥3ANVIT0
8—/1d
JLIHM
g 0 9 Ll ¢
MOTI3A/3NTE 65— MOTT3A/3N1E J 64D
MoV 1d
> 9—/1d
N33¥9/3n18
319¥1d 2d G—-/1d
J3IANN @3ILNNOW A%
— ] a34/3ng MOTTIA/MOVTE DOIYNY ¥Q 271d
Q €S
P ¥—/1d
_ JONINDD 033dS o O V14
T# dWNd JIANVITD NIF¥9,/a3 DOIYNY ¥d 271d
Y _ =20
_M _ v °
+4
| |
JAAO0 JIAINA dWNd 3ISN4 d0L0OW AY3H
110 WOY4 a3dwnr Z—/1d L—/7d 10 WOS4 a3dnWnr
V(¢
q O ALHM ALHM 1310IA/3LIHM 1310IA/ILIHM DIE MOTT3A/Q3Y O
£921-%G1
N/d 1393
Z -~ e ¥




| 4 < c ¥

G2 40 12 aamng v/N TIVOS ATd
SA3AONW XXLG—-/LT TV v/N Vv anw
SR %%E%H&.oamzmomﬁ_omg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IA0UAdV
v v I300W X314 El/ec/lol  Sdawa
ONINIM O8INOD @33dS 2 # dWnd ¥3INY3ITD
NOIL1dIN3S3a N
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
e 1 s o 00 THOEM  HHL TN LM
a3y \zJ NOLAE
q \J
JO10NW N% dANd d3NV3ITO
9—871d
N3M9/3IN14
ALHM 3L1v1d 2d ¥3aNN G—81d
)| TI9YM JINVL NO TQILNNOW Q 19
zH._m_m_o\m_:._m _| |_ om_m_\m_:._m zmmm_o\xoim DO7IYNY 1200V J71d
e b—g1d
8—81d _ J0MINDD @33dS O og
I0AM 2% dWnd ¥INWID S N3349/03Y MOTT3A DOIYNY 12009 O7d
o 6—81d _ = —
+
N33¥9,/3N18 | ]
3SN4 d010W dv3H
zZ-91d | —g1d 10 WO¥4 Q3dWNr
0T-Td L 4%
q O 3LHM JLHM 1310IA/3LIHM ng 3 MOTIIA/Q3Y O
£92T-¥G1
N/d 1393




| I - ¢ 14
G2 40 22 amng v/N TIVOS Yy A
SA3AONW XXLG-/LT 11¥ v/N V | ¥1/¥2/€0 anw
SR %%E%HquanmomEomg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IA0UAdV
v 30O X314 EI/E/L0]  Sesara
NOLLNE HYOSIdd/HILSNA-NOLLNG L¥VLS
NOT L dId3S 30 W/N
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
poges. st vt QD) THOHM HHL TN LYW
80# HOI
SLNdNI 27d 6—11d SIHILIMS
O 13T0IA/NMDYE 13T0IA/NMOYE a3 O O—ve MOTT3A O L4171 Hsnag
—T WOY4 q3dWnr
X 0CY
Vv MOT13A O ve-1al
SLIOA € Y ¢
91-14 1L
AvaY, 139 O
6—11d EETST L
—HO—OH 2 # Movg
NADSE /T3 NMDYE /T3 | ea | @
80# HOO o N y o
SLNdNI 271d 0lL—17d FErEy Mow 21wl c—og
LMy I N | _
O 1370IA 3OiA Y Y TNIIE0/A0TIEA - ooy L~ T mgaa IREERACAL:
| 24l | | 24l |
T e T e
0vTvT #0/3 [0 oo Y ZOFFD@ F&d\Fm
SY070D 3YIM ITANYH TIONYHD
NOILJIYIS3a 31va ALT AT

)




_ 4 - e ¥
G2 40 €2 wumng V/N__ awas A
ST3AOW XXZG—/T 19| Y/N |V an
SNIAVRG BIV8 G0N o i FEE e AN AR, i Quddy
v 13a0W X314 ELVQ A8 NMVEQ
V | onryim s1v074 83NY3TD % SLvO14 IO
NOT L dId3S 30
0020-vEL (€98) . v/N
it 09 O AHL weawl  JIVIDAN JAINYITD 1YNDOILAO
o 2-¢1d B ]
ez-1a1 O MOT13A AOT13A
( V JLIHM
O
g cH diWlid LYU 14 ANV T 10
ILIHM M
1-¥1d JLIIHM
> whwmﬂH_._wH._a O MOV g/ AVaD SOV 1a/ AVaD O
I# dWlhd LYU 14 ANV I 1D
0 o
[ot# c# | £-£11d SI-11d
LN W O 20# HOT
ILHA |, oo, | 3LIHM/AVED JLIHM/AVYD JLIHM/AYED 7 SLNdNI J71d
JLIHM #O L _vdL |
d ANVL LYU 14 I |3
ILIHM #O DTERETE G-€17d
d —HO—OH O NG
AHA | g | AOTTEA MOT13A WOd4 @3dWNr
v INVL 1VYU 14 110
] | 4 - ¢ ¥




| I - ¢ 14
G2 40 v sammg v/N TIVOS ATd
SA3AONW XXLG—-/LT 1V v/N Vv anW
SR %%E%HquanmomEomg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IA0UAdV
v v aa0W o X303 E/Ec/ L0l Seara
DNINIM 3ONYLSIC ANV / HIOYL d33dS
NOT L dId3S 30 W/N
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
6oges 1 STVA TAVI 0D THOHA HHL TN LYW
Te-19l €-€71d [cie  c# |
O LM M
MAOTT3A ARRETN A ang
| <8l |
d L L L0% HIO
81-1a. 1-€7d ETE s o | ¥1-17d SLNAND 97
O irg G 5 HO—OH o
NMONg NMONE R NMONE Mavd RE MNId/ILIHM MNIA/ILIHM
nv
9 o
22-1d1 £-G1d lot  e# 1
O LM el
MO773A MmO713IA T T ng
[ _edL |
90# HO0
81-141 1-G1d [gs 141 [ vs 1% S-1d SLNdNI 27d
O -O—OH 5 HO—OH O
NMONg NMONE NMONg NIV g INTg/¥avg InTg/Mavg
| _edL | L _edL |
d
A

14

_ ¢




| 4 v
G2 40 G2 uamng V/N_ awos A
S3AONW XX/LS-/T T171¥ v/N A4 aw
SR %%E%H&.oamzmomﬁ_omg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IA0UAdV
v v I300W X314 El/ec/lol  Sdawa
ONINIM 1HOIT MINVL a3
- NOI1dIyOS3d W/N
0020-¥e4 (€98)
ooe ks 51 00 TADHN HHL s
AN )\
@mmmﬁu\ N3I390,/03
/ AN
d ITHOT T MO0V T4
AOTT13A
» N >\
=981 O—mgx ADTTIR O O—=IAA/AO0TI3A @ NEERBYZED

N3I345/03d

0 AJLIMNS 1HDT ]
ANV L 04 ] 217

vi

91Nn4
6221-G61
N/d 1393

a O
CT-Td1




Flex Walker Wiring Diagrams

The following diagrams show wiring schematics for the Kustodian Walker. Detailed
diagrams for the Ion follow this section. If you have any questions please call 863-734-
0200 or email tech@kegel.net .

Flex Walker Motor Wiring LaYOUL ... sss s sssssesssssssssassssnns 261
Flex Walker Output WiIriNg LAYOUT. ..ot sssssssssssssssesssssnes 262
Flex Walker INput WIriNG LAYOUT ..ot sssessnes 263
Flex Walker Speed Control Wiring LayOUL...........oneieineireseieeiseceseeiseiseese e ssseisessessees 264
Flex Walker Analog WiIring LayOUL ...t saeesenes 265
Flex Walker Terminal Block Wiring LayOuUL ..o sesssesssseens 266
Flex Walker POWEr Wiring LaYOUL ...ttt ssss st sasssenns 267
Flex Walker Voltage Regulator Wiring LayOUL ... sesessessssees 268
Flex Walker Oil Pump Driver & Motor Wiring LayOuUt.........c.coeveeieneeneineinrieineireeseieeis 269
Flex Walker Oil-Cleaner Head Driver & Motor Wiring Layout .........ccccoenneneeneeneinnees 270
Flex Walker L-R & R-L Head Proximity Sensor Wiring LayOut........ccccoeumeenneeneeneeneenncens 271
Flex Walker Oil Valves Wiring LAYOUT ..o ssssssssssssssssssssssssenns 272
Flex Walker Buffer Motor Wiring LayOUL ... sesssesssesessssssssssssees 273
Flex Walker Variable Buffer Wiring LaYOUT ..o iesesesesssesessssseseees 274
Flex Walker Brush Lift Motor Wiring LayOUL ... sssesssssssssseseeens 275
Flex Walker Vacuum Wiring LayOuUL.........cocoiierereeceeeeiseie e ssse s sssessssees 276
Flex Walker Squeegee Motor & Switch Wiring LayOut ... 277
Flex Walker Duster Unwind Motor & Switch Wiring LayOut ..........cccoevervnrinrrrneenrinninrinnns 278
Flex Walker Duster Windup Motor & Switch Wiring Layout..........ccccoeeerierireieneeeneinsinnenns 279
Flex Walker Cleaner Pump #1 Wiring LaYOUL ..o sesessssiessees 280
Flex Walker Cleaner Pump #2 Wiring LayOUL ... 281
Flex Walker Start Button & Duster Presoak Button Wiring Layout ........cccccecoveneeneiniennee 282
Flex Walker Oil Float & Cleaner Float Wiring LayOut ..........cccoeneenieneineeeneeneineeseceseiseieeeees 283
Flex Walker Speed Tach & LDS Wiring LayOuUt .........ccccereerinrinrieeiseressiesiesissesssesesessssenes 284
Flex Walker LED Tank Light Wiring LayOuUt..........cocoevrinrieieeerneseiesseiseiesiesesesesssesssssseseees 285
Flex Walker 7-Pin & 10-Pin Side Approach Distance Senor Wiring Layout................... 286

Flex Walker Bumper & Whisker Switch Wiring Layout.........ccccocveeineineinrinsienecneiseieeis 287



it
(2 40 ] iams] Y/N  awos v 2 %3md  foma (3LY7d 27d dOL> S HIO7d TYNIWNIL - SdL (033 9N1d ¥3IAOL - Tdd
ST130A0OW XX8S-LT T11¥| /N J | ¥1/20/10 aw 23 o o (ALY7d IO ¥ N0 IYNIWYIL - »dL GNT9> 9N7d ONIDAVHI - 2dD
qIERON 1aVd| INTHOVA/ALD | T718 AIVG ATH|  qEAONAAY ©Ol0) (3AIS NId-4> € YI07d TYNIWYEL - €4l (3N7E> 9N7d ONIDAVHI — 1dD AVT3Y ¥3M0d - LTd0
DNIMVAA 41VDS LON 0d €1/£2/20 3TS ®6 (30IS NIA-0D 2 YJ07d TYNINAAL - 241 YT SLHDIT 031 - 9In4 A9T3Y JOLOW WNNIYA - STID
v 1300W AIANIVM X314 mival g NAvag ©6 Lnonia o CNIVW) T 0078 IUNIWNEL - 141 Y0E/¥S2 ¥AMOA ¥AD - SINA AVI3d 3S¥IATY dLZ - STAD
JILVWIHIS ONINIM d0LOW onVe Y2'€ 2# dWNd ¥3NVITD - ¥INd AVT3Y 37GYN3 dLZ - ¥TdD
NOLLAIdDSEA (9> 9NId ATEW3ASSY 3Lvd 110 - €77d ¥2'€ T# dWNd ¥3INVITD - €Ind AVT3Y 3AS NId 07 AIISIHM - ETND
- v/N LNoNid zi (8> 9N1d T33dS TFTEVIAVA ¥OLOW ¥344ng - 217d ¥S'0 NIZHOS HONOL - 2I1nd AYT3Y 3AIS NId £ ¥IISIHA - 213D
0030-¥E4 (898) LNONId SL zL onld .
eggec ' STV VI THOHA TVINALY llond 6 onid (S> 9NId JOLOW Jy344Nd - 117 ¥S'0 NOWADO LNdLnd J7d - 1in4 AV 3TEYNT JINSIHM - 1130
ATE JVITONOT 1961 ® B (@) 9N7d qav0d q33dS ¥344nd - 011d  ¥S'0 T1/43M0d LNdNI O1d - 0INd AVI3d d0LOW 334409 - 010
10T #3/3 Qv7E 0L FAIA 3LTHA IINVHI | 41/20/10 | W ® ® (€) 9NTd ¥OLOW 3IAI¥C ¥LZ - 67d ¥S2'2 d0LOW dWnd TI0 - end AVTIEY d0LOW IATNC 3ISYIATY - 6¥2
NOTLAIDSIT | 31vD A A3 © ® (6> 9N7d Q¥Y0E 033dS 2% dWNd ¥INYITD - 87d ¥G2'2 d010W 3JAING QY3H - 8N4 AVTIY d0L0N 3JAINC CavWMd04 - 8¥D
©, nfid ¢ (6> DNd C¥vOE Q33JS T# dWnd JINV3ITD - £L7d y2'e dJ0LOW L4177 HSNdg - £N4d AVI3Y d0LOW LAIT HSNAE - £¥D
YITIOULNOD ® @D 9N1d qIvOod 033dS IAING - 97d y2'e dJ0.0W 33933n0S - 9N4 AVI3¥ d0LOW L4177 33933N0S - 932
40 M3IA LnoKild § (6> DNd 3AIS NId-£ - §1d ¥2'€ dNONIM ¥3LSNA - SN4 AVT3Y d0LOW ONIMNN JILSNC - S0
@D 9N7d 3AIS NId-Z - ¥1d ¥2'€ ONIANN ¥3LSNd - +N4 AVT3Y A0LOW dNANIM JILSNG - A0
(6> DN1d 3AIS NId-0T - €1d Y02 JOLON WNNJYA - €N AVI3Y 440 ¥3MOC - €30
@D 9N1d 3QIS NId-0T - 27d ¥02/501 JOLOW d344nd - 2n4 g JINVL AV IATWA 110 - 240
¢ShH 9N1d 3AIS NId-0T - T1d ¥S'Z d0LOW 3ALNC - N4 ¥ JINVL AVI3d IATYA TI0 - T30
Yovia YoV r NHDHT
ﬁ a3y
LS] 8Ll
n/mu_E ¥Z, €2 £E % L L €l ¥l Al e
d Yovia m_;__o ALHM yovia Movia a34/Avd9 m_:__o a34/Avd9 g: a3 /-18]
AV HNNOVA YOLON WNNOVA AT WNNOVA 9¢1 zi-1aPova SOV Q @ G R VG0 TR /11
NIFHOS HONOL
Ly 19 -
Vi Ww ANGD VT3 sel Lol O S LARL I ) ol
dEM] oLy ET 03 o @ Zny G
AT HOION ¥344ng HOION ¥344nd AVE HOLON 43440
Movia e—7 £ mTVN._n_l j|An|N._n_ _Im —O vel oL—t1d AON Stl
IO T SV @ SOV TE/ 30HR SOVa7/ 20 @ B1-1aL 6—1aLCY
J2-0] JARE] L¥D O Movia SRLAL
AT 4N HSnyd YO1O0N 14117 HSN¥d AT N HSnyd @ DAV AOT13A r @
mm _‘ _ _ _ DAMV22 NMOJE .T_‘ _‘
[00000000000]
:Smmmmmwmmﬁ
ey 12 Ly 9
xovig www ANGD AV T3Y eel on Ny %S gLl
END
Sh dunve| O H=pd b C3aunr
v g y=21d V|@|A £-zd g Rl T39/73LTAR 49"
Hov1E e——| J_usﬂj._mlA Ivesl —=o¢
S T YOVTE Y IWITE 'gAg WAW3ME 0 03 SIALNG $OLOW TY3H IO
AT 33033008 YOLON 33933NDS AT 330TIN0S -
o]y} UM LLL
Ny LC Ly 19
Xovie N NOD AVT3d 6Cl oLl
oY)
0
55 v 8Cl 8 601
TR R
¥ov1e ¢—— IT@l{ o
LA T SV ] I/ NI ey e v )
AVBY QNN LS YOLON GNIMNN ¥31SNa AV ONINN ¥2USN SIAINT NOLOW dWnd JIo
LTl 801
wkm
mLEru
NI el =rne 401
v 148 ® LHM ¢—14al
e
— )
NMTLE AT A s | TARR ors 12— © (& ool 901
woig o RN NI} YoV EREN RV e < SAd o O ¥OIVIN93Y J9VIT0A Fn\nn“ “Nn\i..
AV dNONI ¥31SN0 YOLON dNANIM ¥31SNA AVI3Y dNONIK 1SN
TN ay [
vil i O GOl
&S Sov 1 T0A STHL 0c-18LO AT e-aL
o
An0/a €4 DOYNY Qv Jd AV ¥IMod
nJ.vul_m_._. v D_U\u ¢cl ovig I | | ovia Y01
/ \
MOTIA WOTER o ) NAOZE NMONE - +Ea+ S
SLIOA 0 ¥3ANN AVLS } |_ AH_ AH_ D m @ G e
L1SNW_39YLI0A SIHL O SOV T ¢cl ¢ol
T# OOWNY @9 J1d Q Hl_ \\/ _H_ AH_ > ._N m @ [T T
o W 80 1dJ e
’ MOTIEA MO T ER G 0zl YovE |- — 201
Xovig
9N1d 1S3L JDVLIOA ¥AD/A¥ILLYE o o
35N4 YOLON INNA-LN4 E /mﬁ/ﬁﬁ 0cl - + P +mn_u+ Lot
ONT_E OJL;OE (L 3504 WNOYA-ENd | _ove T _ _
YoV DY e
6l1 00l




NO&WO

yXE|
L2 40 o V/N___ amwos 2 owr wmw_m mwwmm (ALY1d IO ¥ MOO07E WNIWNAL - beal <@3¥ 9N1d ¥3IMOL - 1dd
ST3AOW XX8S-L1 TV ¥/N | D aW 73md &34 e oma (3AIS NId-Z) € 30074 TWNIWNIL - €41 (3N18) 9NTd ONIDYYHD — 2dD
SAARON_LaVd| INTHOVI/ALD | 3718 d1Vd ATM]  qAAOMAAV @00 ©EEO (30IS NId-0F) 2 X078 IWNIWYIL - 241 3N 9N7d ONIDAVHI - 1dI AvT3Y ¥3M0d - £1¥D
Y Jum_m_ﬁEqmn mmmov_mn_a@u%)onxun_u._ €1/€2/L0 SIS '0)0) PO® BEG (NIVWY T 2074 TWNIWY3L - 14l ¢T SLHOIT €31 - 9In4 AVI3Y ¥OLOW WNNIYA - 91D
Zval A9 NAVEQ CE® OO Inond s Y0E/¥S2 d3MOd ¥AD - GINd AVI3Y 3IS¥IAIY d1Z - STAD
JILYWAHIS ONIHAIM LNd.Llnd CICIC N AN Y2'E 2% dWNd ¥INYITD - ¥Ind AYI3¥ 3TGYNI dLZ - $IdD
NOLLATIDSHA A (9) 9NTd ATEW3SSY 3ILvId IO - £11d Y2'€ T# dWNd ¥3NVITI - €1n4 AVTI3Y 3AS NI 0T JINSIHM - ET30
0020764 (598) v/N A 21 om (S) 9N1d 03IIS IEYINYA OLOW ¥344nG - 217d ¥S'0 NIFNOS HONOL - 2Ind AVI3Y 3AS NId £ AINSIHM - 2180
60g6E I STIVA EHVI THOHM TVINALVIN {4 6 omd (S ON1d ¥0LOW ¥344Ng - T17d ¥S'0 NOWNOO LNdLlnd 97d - 1IN4 AVI3Y I7GYNT AINSIHA - 1182
S © (2D DNId q¥Y0d @33dS ¥344NG - 011d  ¥S'0 T1/33IMOd LNdNI 7d - 01n4d AVI3Y ¥0LOW ¥344NE - 0T¥)
® ® (€ ONd ¥OLOW IAINC d1Z - 67d ye2'2 d0LOW dwWnd TI0 - 6n4d AVI3Y ¥OLOW IAINC 3IS¥IAIY - 6¥2
© O (6) DN1d QN¥YOE C3IdS 2% dWnd ¥3INYITD - 87d ¥e2'2 NOLOW IAING Q¥3H - 8N4 AVI3Y ¥OLOW IAINC QaWME0S - 837
® 1nofid € €6 DNTd q¥vOE TIIJS T# dWnd ¥aNVITD - £7d v2'e §0LOW L4117 HSN¥E - /N4 AYI3Y ¥O0LOW L4117 HSN¥E — £¥)
HITIOULNOS © (2D 9N1d qavOod d33ds IAINA - 97d ¥Y2'€ ¥0.0W 33933n8S - 9N4 AVTI3Y d0LOW L4117 33933N0S - 9D
40 MIIA 1noXid & (6> ON1d 3AIS NId-Z - &7d v2'e dNONIM d3LSNA - SN4 AVI3Y ¥0LOW ONIANN ¥3LSNA - G¥)
2D oNTd 3aIS NId-Z - +d ¥2'S ONIANN ¥3LSNA - ¥N4 AV d0L0W JNONIA ¥3LSNA - +¥I
6> ON1d 3AIS NI-0T - €7d Y02 dOLOW WANJYA - €N AVTI3Y 440 ¥3IMOL - €¥D
@D ONTd 3AIS NIL-0T - 27d ¥02/901 ¥OLOW ¥344Nd - 2n4 g MNYL AVTIN IATYA IO - 230
¢Sh 9N7d 3AIS NId-0F - 17d YS'Z ¥O0LOW IAING - N4 ¥ INYL AVTIIN IATYA IO - 182
ANHDHT
81l¢C
NMO¥d NMO¥4
L1C
._ LY £ \2Y
. L0¢Q ) NWOgd oLe
8\ o 9 Yov1d/3na AV13d WNNOVA
NMO¥E 2 ><._u,m(\u AVA 10 JLIHM/IONVHO
\ AN Gle
2o\ k GO0 Q % NMOYE
@0 O a34/N3¥9
NMOYd \_/ m_Dn_m\zH._m_m_o .TD AVI13d dNANIM 831SNa
AV13Y ANIMNN ¥31SNnd 1z
e
NMOUg (@) e 7 WLy sore
AVT3¥ ¥OLOW 4N 33oF3nos  AUAwAmA T () eLe
L/ \8
O > L¥9
c0@Q MOV18/3LIHM N NMO¥E
8/ \L / AVI3d d4OLOW LI HSNAE [4%4
NMOYg @ v_z_n_\xo<._m_ Q ._“O
AV JSHIATY H17 _\/__H_
MOTI3A 1
o 5 00 e
NMO¥8
AVI3Y TTBYNT ¥1Z N30/ E__._;,ﬂ % LN\E
HOT01 L0 ¢ T JONVAO ) NMOua oLz
m@n n.WD _.% AV13d IATVA 110
B2} L
NMO¥d
AV13Y NOLOW ¥344n8 3MIE/MOTIA cQ o L 9% 2NJ 602
J1IHM (F¥IM dIATIIHS) YIAING O¥3IH IO OL
€4 2NJ 5 70
EN W RET N Sovig 80¢
JIAINT av3H 110 OL _\/__H_MWH S
L NEL P mUD £L0¢
NMOug ) TTOA/ROTEA 7
AVT3N AN ISHIAIY N [ JQ—wora—2
90¢
NMOdd m®_ JINVYH0/NI49 o cU
AVI3Y JAIMA d4YMYOA _\/__H_QO% <oz
® @) 10
L1-181 O £40 O .
NMOXE 7 MOTIIA/AVO ] v 50
1l —
AV13Y 430 ¥3Imod N0 . TOER - TR 0z
E# SNO O NOWWOO O1d
YIAING dWnd TI0 OL QAIM T3a3IHS [CEN N DO
HO00T ONg =
SindLlngd 10T
HTdD
JVWSAS 00z




/2 40 € s Y/N_ awos .
STITON XX8C—71 ku& 5 N 20 om mﬁm mmmmm (3LY1d IO ¥ HOOTE TYNINYAL - +41 (03% 9N7d ¥3IAOL - Tdd
) Zond ¢ omd gl ond (3AIS NId-£> € 00718 TYNIWNIL — €41 <3N 9N1d ONIDYYHI - 2dd
ONTAVEQ TIV58 T0N O QY 800 PG % (3AIS NId-0D>) 2 0074 TYNIWN3L - 261 (3N78> 9NTd ONIDAYHD - TdD AVI3d AIMDd - LT¥D
v 1300W ADIIYMN X314 aval  xa Navaa olole oo} QRO (NIVWY T 500718 TYNIWN3L - 161 Y1 SLHOIT @37 - 9INn4 AVT3Y d30LOW WANDYA - ST
Ee® BG Y0E/¥S2 ¥3IMOA JIAD - SINd AVTIIY ISYIATY ¥1Z - SN0
JILVWNIHIS HNIAIM LNJANI 1noNid o
clele V2'€ 2# dWnd ¥3INYITI - N4 AVTIN 3TGYNI ¥1Z - $IND
NOLLAIIDSAA 9/N A Lol e (9> 9NId ATEW3SSY 3LY1d IO - €17d Y2'€ T# dWNd d3NV3ITO - €Ind AVI3Y 3AIS NId 0T ¥INSIHA - €180
oo 0re4 (e90) TIOTY RS 21 oM (S) 9Nd 03IdS IEVINVA dOLOW ¥344nd - 217d ¥S'0 NIIWIS HONOL - 2In4 AVT3Y QIS NId £ SINSIHM - 218D
‘ATA AVATISNOT 1981 TVISHLVIN i omd 6 9Nd (S) 9N7d d0LOW ¥344nd - T1d ¥S'0 NOWNOD LNdLNO 37d - 1IN AVI3Y 379N JINSIHA - 113D
® © (2@ 9N7d C¥YOE Q33dS ¥344NE - 017d  YS'0 T1/83IMOd LNdNI I7d - 0IN4 AVT3Y d0L0W 334409 - 0T¥D
® ® (6> ONd dOLOW IAINC d1Z - 67d ¥e2'2 010N dWnd IO - 6N4 AVTIN d0LOW JAINC 3ISYIAIY - 63
M © (6> 9Nd QIYOE 03IIJS 2# dWNd ¥INVITI - 81d ¥S2'2 d0LOW JAINO Q¥3H - 8N4 AVTIN d0LOW JAINC QYANO4 - 8
1nfid e (6) ONTd q¥VOd IS T# dWNd ¥INVITD - £71d Y2'€ ¥0L0W L4IT HSN¥E - £N4 AVTI3Y d0LOW L4177 HSNAE - £3¥D
SITIOULNOD © @D DN1d qavOod 033dS IAINT - 97d y2'c ¥0L0W 33933N0S - 9N4 AVI3Y d010W 1417 33933N0S - 9¥0
40" MIIA L1noKiid § (6> 9N1d 3AIS NId-L - S7d Y2'e dNONIM ¥3L1SNa - SN4 AYT3¥ d¥DLOW ONIANN ¥3LSNO - S¥D
@ 9N1d 3AIS NId-Z - ¥7d ¥2'e ONIMNN ¥3LSNd - ¥N4 AVI3Y d0LOW dNONIA ¥3LSNT - #¥D
(6> 9N1d 3AIS NId-0T - €71d Y02 d¥0LOW WANOYA - €N AVT3N 440 ¥3IMOD - €9
@ 9N1d 3aIS NId-0 - 27d ¥02/¥0T ¥OLOW ¥344N9 - 2n4 € NYL AVTIN IATYA IO - 230
8- (ST 9N7d 3AIS NId-0T - I7d VS, ¥OLOW IAING - N4 ¥ MINVL AVT3N IATWA IO - 182
HOLIAS ¥INSIHM (IIS NId-01) WO n 305 N _o T ) << ANTOTT
HOLIAS ¥INSIHM (IIS NId-L> WONA o o ] [ 8
W (30 Nd-L) HOLNS ¥3dnng O N9 11 w7 = T 8% AVIIH 2180 WD 8lg
8# AV13 €130 OL
<N 8 \L 3aIS NId—01) AVT3Y ¥INSHM
£# AVTIY TI80 WONA N @ 90/ 01 P ) %xuh\)w ¥3dWNE (3AIS NId-0D> OL
HOLIAS ¥3dWNE ¢3AIS NId-4> OL (30IS Nid—£) AYT3d YINSIHM Z—41d O or=o . HOLIAS 34vS TIV4 CIAIS NId-0D Wodd LLE
1A
HOLIAS 34vS TIv4 ¢3AIS NId-Z) WOd4 " Q=0 O mv O In/Qy IN/aY (30 NId=01) ¥INSIHM W
HOLIAS ¥INSIHM (3AIS NId-0T) OL J (30IS Nid-L) ¥3%SIHM 40/IA 9— 14 40/ y=11d [ a7y HOLIAS dn ¥3isna Ol ole
HOLIAS dN ¥3LSNQ WOY4 . o SO Q TV NG e * = HOLIAS dN HSNYE WO¥4
HOLIAS MIISIHA. (IIS Niaet> Ol €1 (30S Nid-01) HOLMS 34vs Tv4  SO/IM /0 v / VOSTd
HOLIAS dn ¥3LSNT WO L PR O g A i il NNlm:O
* 00 C O O GlLe
g A e (305 Ne-0) HOUKS 3avs s SO/LM HO/IM 30 | sd oga e A mm epm N e T
2z-1810 O ’N&/Ao NG/ P d8 R ¢ Ng
gL-18L O L T " S isaL > O S0 Li=17d (30 Nid—2) m_% £—gd \z-181 vige
A\ A\ N N9 \ \ -
N Gas N0l < 40740 40749 70 Qo7 No/IA o£=0 = w O
m D HOLIMS ANVL AYIAOJ3Y cLe
2§ I—%d SLZd €-€17d  c—vaL OL—pAL L=yEL z—yAL S=ElNd
zz-18L O o2 o2 O o —rel 0L 5, 52, o= 3 o
a0vsnan v wnorial — Lo of woud wawaio M MM oy wawao I 8740 T e/ 20 T W Tk T Mg tvon o T I Iy 1yony qi0 I IM LN 71
HOLIMS NAOQ 33933n0S OL —ea Ik _ 0 .ﬁ D Z—17d _._»l HOLIMS NAOQ HSN¥E OL A5
1z-18L O - ) C @ 00— ._> HOLIMS dn 33933N0S WON4
i) I T 4 Bo3an0s NEVANN No/R 00 8 e NMOQ"33933n0S LIS 3498 o oL e
£-S1d 6—gal ¢-galL S-l1d A 2
3av¥9dn -8 O ._> = O O ﬁﬁ _I_M:H 7 =0 TN NOLLNE NYOS3dd WO¥A
N TN ——= 1§ g=cal |—ga 19 (g8l ¥1=gal 6=41d , jum N9 (3015 NId~01) THOLIMS dn ¥3LSNa A
Ng U ~7g/Ne 7d/Ng O S o R z=gal  6gal - oLe
) O =0 9 9 O
I XOud HOVL NYdng TIEvavA \r OT Q~are Y8/N (305 Ned) Fomns dn wasna ] 2 O S
dWnd IO Ol STV 60 K o cos
c—¢d Gl-zaL ¢-zal 0l<lld  |z=zal oL=gal v=zal zi=zal -
S A me O O O o o—e—0 O X O lz-18aL
W Tige B NFNM_H Wmmw\ I S-gal 9izal v / 4 o ¥ s 8 c-gal o cew z-lal
Ng Y g OO g O am < am ¢ L0 O O— x 80¢
HOLIAS i X0¥d JONVLSIQ 3NV S g<¥d y=gal |1gal B s ega L=g1d AW
IUFHnmzmw)nﬂk¢\ | W h v 20 [ 18/ e " v_m_“_._oﬁ 33ds N TN
33933N0S WOd4 2 d BTN 00 A VI GO >noLing svosasd 0f0f
¢—¢1d Gl-zal ¢-zdal NMOQ HSN¥d e—17d h K
O——0O——g v0 Qe /N9 T ) Msiaa Woaa
RO I8 sizal £1-4d 5o L R 90¢
NG Y NE Ng N ~ 3 ~ C <
c=ed clzal  oza  XONY T ¥8/40 ¥8/40 O O =
1181 O 3 8 <0 4 9<¥7d zi-gal  sgal 168l g—gal L=Gd wT_EO cos
a8 O A b=gd N Zi=zal  |-7al ._mx% 8-zal 6i—zal Zl-11d 4 ” 40/aY 40/Qy ~ g _N\dg ~ ~ Nd Ng
NG N O O g ya o O vy mwa ¢ 10 X0dd 41 ezl Szl e il
XOud Quv08 00 H3J0 7O O—=; ———O 0g
3 z<2d Li-gaL  9=gal l-zal  zi-gal e saL
6v# 90TV 1200v 9% O— e G OWOD ” ¥0/7A ¥0/\ xmxomn_ 0 N ~ Nd Ng
- S, o
O
. 68# 90TV 1200V 9% O = /\u
6-18L O -
"8 8 IN AAILISNGS ALIdV 10d c0e
4 S0 Ng SI ddMUOd 3J'1d +4L0ON
Gl-l8L 10
O oty 0 ay +
Jd3IMOd 27d
SLINdANI HId3 JVWSAS NOJWO oo¢




A
L2 40 ¢ s v/N _ awos 20 %3md % amd (ALY1d O7d dOL> S YI07d TYNIWNIL - ol (@3 9NTd ¥IMDL - Tdd
ST3AON XX8S-LT T1¥| /N d aW L omd rgmd  S9Md L one (3L9Y7d 10> ¥ 0074 TYNIWNAL - val GNE> DNd INIDAVHD - 2dJ
SEERON 1AVd| INHOVR/ALS | 3718 HIVQ ARM|  qEAONddV DG D06 PC PG <AAIS NId-Z) € Y3079 TYNIWYIL - €41 ¢IN7E> 9N7d DNIDAYHI - 1dI AVI3d d¥3M0d - ZT80
DNIRVICQ VDS LON 0d €1/€2/L0 STS 9068 00 PE® !00@ (3qIS NId-0D> 2 X078 WNIWd3IL - 241 ¥l SLHDIT @31 - 9In4d AVT3d dO0LOW WNNJYA - 91¥3
v 1300W JDTYM X314 avd s 550 OO OO0 o s (NIVW) T YI07€ TUNIWN3L - 141 W0E/¥S2 ¥IAO JAID - SINd AYI3Y 3SHIATY ¥LZ - GIND
JILVWIHIAS T1041NO3 d33dS EPO® OO Yoins v2'e 2# dWnd JINVITD - +INd AV 37GYNI d1Z - $TAD
NOILJI¥OSHA elele (9> 9N1d ATEW3ASSY 31vid 110 - €11d v2'€ T# dWNd ¥3NV3ITD - €Ind AVI3Y 3AIS NId 0T JIISIHM - €140
0020—VEL (€98) vY/N M/ LNONId 2L (8> 9NTd 03I3dS IGVIAVA d0L0OW ¥344nd - 217d ¥S'0 NIFNIS HONOL - 2In4 AVI3Y 3AIS NId £ ¥INSIHM - 2182
6SBEE LI 'SETIVA TV THOHMT TVINILVIN LNONId St $8md e oma ¢G> 9N1d dOLOW ¥344nd - 11d ¥S'0 NOWWOD LNdLNO 27d - 1In4 AVI3d 3IEYNT HINSIHA - T18D
QATE AVATTONOT 1961 ® ® (@1 9N1d CIVYOL 03I3dS ¥344N€ - 0T7d WSO T1/33MOd LNdNI I7d - 0IN4 AVI3Y d0LOW ¥343NE - 0T¥D
® & (€ 9N1d JOLOW IAINC d1Z - 61d ¥S2'2 d010W dWnd 10 - 6N4 AVTI3Y A0L0W JAING 3SYIATY - 632
©® ® (6> DN1d T¥YOE 0IILS 2# dWnd AINYITD - 87d ¥S2'2 ¥010W JAINC Gv3H - 8n4d AVI3Y 010N JAING qaVMd04 - 833
@ noKie & <6 DN1d q¥vOd G33dS T# dWnd ¥3INVITO - £7d Y2'c d010W L1417 HSN¥d - £N4 AVT3Y dA0LOW L1417 HSNAE - £33
YITIOUNOD © @D 9N1d a¥vO0g @3dS IATNA - 91d y2'e d0l0W 33933n0S - 9Nn4 AVTI3d d010W 1417 3393300S - A0
40 MIIA 1noild & ¢6> DN1d 3AIS NId-£ - S7d ¥2'€ dNaNIM ¥3LSNd - SN4 AVTI3d d010W ONIMNN ¥3LSNA - S¥D
@D 9N1d 3AIS NId-£ - ¥1d y2'e ONIANN d31SNa - ¥N4 AVTI3d d010W dNANIA ¥3LSNA - +¥3
¢6) 9N7d 3QIS NId-07 - €1d Y02 J0LOW WNNIYA - €N AVI3N 440 ¥3A0d - €d2
@D 9N1d 3AIS NId-01 - 21d ¥02/90T ¥0LON ¥344nd - 2nd g JINVL AV IATWA TI0 - 2480
(SD 9N1d 3AIS NId-0T - 17d Ye'/ d010W 3IATNA - N4 ¥ IINVL AVTIN IATVA IO - T80
ONHDHT
v|Azm TAs v|Azm TAJm
HOLON 3NMa HOLON 3NNa
8¢V 8ly
6-21d 0L-21d 6-21d 0L-Z1d
Sy INg/IN WIKL_2 45 c—61d 1-61d LEY Sy INg/IM WKL 248 c-61d 1-61d Ly
N7 L zisp| M V|®|A NEZIN L zip| M V|®|A
6198-851 %Mz u>_~_n_zmﬁ 6198-851 zoumz u>_%z”h
[ 7 | 9ct 9y
= W WM Na/1n " ™ WM Na /LM
— 1% 4 | Slvy
0i=91d L K z 04-91d ) [ ™ -
®00O O 140 W D cq) 1 )
D ORG a 1454 DO D a 1454
NE/LM E_M|:_> _ , NE/1M _|H
g ,_/“,F " .v_ _o ey m iy
hd IN
WK AN (0] RS (0]
ay
ZL-97d - 2y [4%% ZL—97d A m ) 424
LY 140
6-91d . 6-91d Ly
Na/1M Na/IM o Na/M Na/IM oy [
L1—97d L1—97d
WM c—91d 0¥ Wi 5-91d Ol¥y
a4/%a a4/%a
v—97d ¥—97d
5 e 6% 5] |2y 60%
Ad/IA o) Ad/IA a0
c-97d , £-97d ,
1 1
Na/in mm,_,.flo 0u/%a 8z Na/in mm,_,.flo qa/%a 80+
z-97d z-97d
Wi Wi g
640 640
1—97d 16 XA 4 1-97d 6 LOV
—< N —=< N
a4/ 6 a3/%a a¥/n 645 ad/>e
9¢v 90v
9-91d 9-97d
64 64
w50 Cogrvny 98 97 ETa4 W0 Cooone 06 91 S0
L1 || P No18 | NG RO L1 || P No8 kNG MO
_|: N N2 vey _|: N A 2N vov
_ o M SN T _ _ W Ord M M e _
R ® cTH D W coP
L | | ouno ames 3w L | ] ounoamsw |
m t4A4 " f40)4
bi-18L 8—91d £=91d S-idl H-lal 8-91d £=91d s-lal
O o V8L —ray n_u O o WL o
Lnd (A4 1nd LOY
0£21-¥G1 0£21-%G1
N/d 73933 N/d 13933
AOLOW AATAT 17 NO FAIM A0LSISFA 04 JILYWAHOS ocy AOLOW AATAT NIVW NO FAIM A0LSISHA o004 JILVIWAHIS 0ot




/2 40 S iuumg MOTI3A
S13TOW XX8S—-/T 11V
YIANAN JYVd| SINTH: _/ \j
y adow s K314 NOWWOO LNdNI 97d O SO >—0 6V
JILYWIHIS ONINIA OOIYNY 690 O - 1ndNI O1d
NOILLJIdDSHA MOTI3IA
0020—eL (£08) IO 0 8Y
eogs U rm xvt TVINALVIN 880
0 LY 1
A_V VAl
LV,
Omc
oCY
cdo
oYY
vao
[eX N
MOTT3A £40
o2y 0¥INDD a33dS
246 y—81d 2# dWNd ¥INYI 1D
9—011d SINId/AVED 7 Mot
ONINDD 033dS dIA4NG IIEVINYA 14 0 G—81d  TOYINOD q3IIdS
Raad N3349/50v18 2# dWNd ¥3INVITD
LINA NO ddv DO IYNY 1200V
b1 y—/7d
”@ HO MOTIIA ONINOD 033dS T# dWNd ¥3INYITD
Li-18l W 1 i
I9VLIOA YAD J ol AL i MOTI3A/0V18 JOYINDD Q33JS T# dWNd ¥INYITD
— | nY
7181 O—=—\W yUNCY(ENR -@ -@
£e-lalo OTTA @ @
¥2-18L O v_)\mc 1 ! | 6 9-97d
- i NOv1a/03d i | NEERRYANER
J0ULTOA ANLLYE - ONINOD T33dS SOLOW IALNG
9l-1al
0y 1Y va
DO IYNY J'1d NI 1 1IN4d




ST eIt (31Y1d 27d dOL> S 32079 TYNIWSIL - odl
e (3197d 7I0) ¥ 22079 YNIWSIL - val
SO ST TINTHAGL (3AIS NId-/> € Y0079 TYNIWYIL - €41
— NOLLAIHOSAA (3AIS NId-0TY 2 o079 TYNIWY3L - 291
e a0 (NIVWY T Y0079 TYNIWNIL - 191
ANHDH'T
8 . 9 G
7 7 7 7 0T 6 8 L 9
OLCLOLO Bn/EE
© ~0~0O glalolalg o
m%ﬁyjyﬁw AnnnE
14 e 2 1 S v € 2 1
o074
41V 1d J1d 4dULl> (1Y 1d 110>  39NvaO

=d 1 rdl e —F T [T
ri—{ ) [ [ (=
ST—H ) [ 1 ()1—=¢
Y1 €1 21 1T 0T 6 8 cc 12 02 61 81 AT 91 GT #1 €1 21 @._H|_|C _H_ _H_ PV|_|.v
o F O T C—s
i i 81— —9

| ] |
aldddld o o didddldadld o |a e1—( ) [ [T
NN RRnnN ER R R RNERR 0e—H ) [] [](H+—s
le—HH ) [] (] ()+—6
L 9 s ¥ eze 1 Mol 68 L 9GS +E 2 I mm|ICD _H_CI|2
(AAIS NId-4> " Zonwswn  (IATS NId—0T) doveun Ee TR L L (1
o ye— ) [ [ (O1—=1

m m F (NIVIND
1d1




| _ [4 - ¢ %
/2 40 [ =] v/N TIvos woﬂ
S730OW XX8G—/1 1w ]| 9Y/N |V an
UZE<%%E%HE<UBM4MOHEMM§\E¢ CVAL] ALVA ATY] AIAQdddV
¥ 73C0NW JINTIGM X314 e/ L0 S
ONINIA AVTI3Y d3M0d
NOT 1L T3S 3T W/N
0020-+e4 (g98) .
soges st vt ‘00 THOMM HHL TUTNT LYK
A O L°C A
vOPI-£G1
N/d 1393y
3a0I1a
cz-1dl ADTI3A A
a3
v /sy v/l 2-£340
s s ° o X < T P T Y AOTI3A Opges Gaawnr
le/¢% AWA 4N é
NOLLNE ¥3IMOd ANIHOVA _ _
a3 AR a3y
_ _
€-191 el ¥l & c-1d1l
WON4 T3dWNr O a3 I S a3y Oz_um_.._ a3dwnr
£ 130
AV 1dd dIM0Od
A




| 4 - ¢ 1%
/2 0 8 aamng v/N Tvos ATd
ST13CONW XX8G-/T TV v/N Vv anw
ONTAVG TIV8 0N o e B8 o AN AR, S Quddy
v 13w AANATIVMA X314 aIVa 18 NMVHQ
ONINIA d0LYTIN93Y 39YLI0A O s-161
- NOILdIN3S3d W/N AJIv1d
e 1 s v “00 THOEN HHL P
INIOC JAIM
©
¥3COH
3SN4 3INITINI
® = vog 1} O v-141
o-191 O TN O Gglnd
¥121-%91
N/d 1393
ALY 1N DY 1L 10N TA0YADdN
ayvOg NO 3ISn4
_ Lvsell SLnd
p-181
O 134 ////mu 6€51-8G1
N/d 1393
g-1eL O avd O
\O
o-1el O JLIHM
ALY 1NYH AHY 1 10N
] 4 - ¢ | ¥




| 4 v 2 | v
/2 40 6 imans| v/N TVOS woﬂ
S13AON XX8S-/T 171V v/N Vv aW @
S— %%E%H&.oamzmomﬁ_omg\ﬁa azs FIVA AT AINOU AV e e T 14 e e T N Y
v T300N A oA x31d [T S -0
ONIJIM d0LOW 8 JIAINT dWNd 7110 N
NOILdIN3S3d W/N N/
0020-VE4 (g98) . — W_W_m
oooge. 10-seva ot *00 THOEN AHL TN L - . - @)
00% 00THD o FaIM T3IA13IHS
Sindingd 37d a3
8—G1d a3
IT# 2NJ ¥3ALNC O MOTI3A/NADSE MOT13A/NMDIE
av3H 710
m DAvZS MOTTIA ﬁ
60# HJO O MOTT13IA/NMADNE _ _|/\ _ _\ _ oMv22 NMOJE
SLINdNT J71d [60000000O0J]
TTOT68/Z9Gv e} § =141
q cNJ \; i JLIHM O
aano|(CH
P S 13 [ ENO IND (s ot
[ owovie S, I_ 61-141
E -
a3a1vad AVaD/1310IA E MOTT13A/T3S O
@3CT3IIHS 6Nn4
JAANIAA A0LOW dWNd 7110 9921-%G1
N/d 1353
JJIM T3AT13IHS
[
JNIM QITTIIHS N2vd i FONVA0/a3 \_\/_
3LIHA e 3NTE/3LTHA K W_ _H_ |_| _H_ _\/_
a3 MOVIE/MOTI3A AH_ _\/_ D AH_ |_ H _H_
4 - ¢ | ¥




| I - ¢ _ 14
/2 40 0T waang] V/N__ awas A
SA3d0ONW XX8C-/LT 11V v/N Vv anW Aw
S— %%E%H&.oamzmomﬁ_omg\ﬁa fova i) FIVA AT @IAOUAAY| 14 € e T 14 e e T N Y
v 13008 aroA x31d [T S -0
ONIYIM JOLOW 3 ¥IAINC AQY3IH 10 NI
NOT L dId3S 30 W/N N/
0020-VE4 (c98) . — W_W_m
psgee. 1 saww ovt Q0 THOHM HHUL VTN LYK P
£0# 00THD
Silndind 297d o
AV
co# 001D J¥IM Q3ICIIIHS
sindlng 21d ILTHA
0T# 2ND dIAING 8—g1d m m IAvee AOTIA ﬁ
A0LOW dWNd 10 O 557735 Nmase AOTT3A/NAD | | [ [ [ | ©°nvee NAoee
[OOO00O00000] ~
MOI68/.9Cv €21 X LL=+71d 6-141
q cNJ \; 7 avi4 Yavig O
aano|CH
P S I3[ ENO IND (s ot
[ oove S, ] 0l—#1d
JAIM O
q3arvad aQ34/3LTHA LRREIVAEY] el
a3a3IHS
J3IATYA QY3H IO P

JAIM d3AT3IIHS

6N4
9921-+6C1
N/d 1393

JAIM C3ICT3IHS AvE

JONVIO/a3y

AU L0

J1IHA

()
aNTg/3LHA /_\/_

ke

a3y

AJVIE/M0T13A

10

WOd4 T3dWNr




_ 4 - e ¥
/2 40 17 aaams] Y/N  @wos ATd
ST3AON XX8G—/T 1TV [ Y/N |V an
SR %%E%HquanmomEomg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IA0UAdV
v 30N S X374 |EVEEN S
ONINIM XOdd qav0g 3 -8 &7 o
NOILdINOS3a [e#  cr# | €-€7d Te-1d1
ok o 0D THAOHE HHL v/ INg FO—O—+—xg7ax RETRS
6GBEE T4 'STIVA DIVI
‘AT AVAIONOT 1961 J{Hmul_lqz _l |Nm._.| I_
104 HOO0 o o
S1NdNI 27d 2l-171d _WH# m#l_ /ﬁo B T# mﬂ#l_ 1-€7d 81-1d1
O ILIHM /T3 ILIHM /a3 —O—OH NRLRE! Q NMOYE —O—OA NMONE NMONE O
281 | |28l |
XOold ToAVYU4E
ETEESTY £-£7d 12-141
N —FO—O+—g7x MOTT3A O
| _2aL |
£0# HI0 o o
SLNdNI 27d €1-17d ETRTY /ﬁo TR 1-€7d 81-1d1
Ov_u¢._m\uuZ¢N__u v_u¢._m\m_uz¢w__”_“ O—COA NRLRE! Q NMOYE —O—OH NMOE NMONE O
I : |28l |
XUdd dvdH 11—
[es o1 | £-57d 22-14.1
I M) M| O
ang I RRET MO773A
| _€eqaL |
204 HOO o o
S1AANI 3d 9—%d 218 c#l /f [ 8% | 1-61d 81-141
O JONVA0/a3 H._uzé_u\mum“ O—OH NRERE! Q NMONE —O—OH NMDNE NMONE O
| _€g9L | | _€edl |
XOod UYdH of—1
! Z -~ 9 ¥




| _ c - ¢ 14
/2 40 21 diams] v/N TVOS AT
ST3IAON XX8G—/T T1W | V/N |V aw
UZE<%%E§EH@.UBM¢MOH§%M§\E0 HZIS ALVA ATY] AIAQdddV
v 1300W a3 vM x314 |EVEEN San v
ONINIM AV SIATWA IO
NOT 1L T3S 3T
0020-+e4 (g98) .
e e o 00 TN dHL TIYINT LYW Gk AVTI3 €39
WOdA Q3dWNr NAOSE
_ | sr1-141 90# HOTOT -
o S1NdlnO 27d pH# AVTIY D
WONA T3dWNr
Ng _
1-€7d
o
ety 21 v-g1d M ol e v# 1 2-€17d S-£7d | | q
NG HO O NG NG —O O OI\/\|O A _Q O _HB\N__”_ 1M/30 1IM/30 _|m _ _ ¢|_ MOT13A
| e8| L _va_ g T —— =
¢dO AV 13d
ANIVA 110
’ 9 ANVL — <¢# ANIVA 110 ¢
S# AYT3 283
WONA Q3dWNr o)
81-1d.1 £0% HI00T ()
O S1Ndlnd 27d JONVAO
£2-141
N
1-€7d
5
[es 21 | v-€17d [1# o | Mgs c# 1 1-€11d g-€7d | |
ng TO—0O"—g g TO—OH OI\/\IO HO—O+—4g a0 uuz<w_n__|n__¢|_>_u._._u>
| _edl_ | L_va_ g N I —— =
RSIORPN A ES!
ANIVA 110 d
] | 4 - ¢ | ¥




)

L2 40 €7 immms|

v/N TIVOS

AT
20

ST13AOW XX8E-LT TV

YAGNAN LavVd

DNIMVIQ TTVIS I

ONIAIM d0L0ONW o

v 1300W dINTIYM X3TT14
NOILJI®3S3dA

v/N v

ANTHOVI/ALD | HZIS

ALVA ATY

aw

‘AIAOUIV

ON 0d €1/€2/.0

ALVa

SIS
X8 NMVHQ

344n4g

0020-veL (£98)
‘AATE VATONOT 1961

esgee i swww v “()) THOHM HHUL

v/N

HivaR=ENRvY

11-19L O

JLHM

S0# 001HD () g / MOTTIA
LndLnd 271d

LHM

9 womay/Name JULONW

¢
L MOTIA/NIRD
J

d3440Md

a3y

Zn4
€L21-¥G1
N/d 1393

0140 AV Idd JOLOW

d444n4

a3y




| _ 4 ¢ v
L2 40 1 smms] Y/N_ a@wos A
SA3d0OW XX8C-/LT 1¥ v/N A4 anW
UZE<%%3%AE<UHM4MOHZH%WH;\E0 qZIs HLVA ATY ‘@IAQYddV
v 73a0n aaem x3T4 | EVEEY S e
ONINIM HOVL/d0L0N ¥344nd IIGVINVA
NOILl 13830
0020-¥E4 (g98) OO QHUHM Hm.ﬁ v/N
e svatonon oo 1YINILYN o
[e# ol £-S7d 22-141
LM | O
I GRREN MOT73A
[ _egl |
1% HO0 o o
SINdNI 27d 6-¥71d [p1 /%] [ 14 s#l 1-67d
O O—OH —O—OH
3INTE/NMONE INA/NMDIE | g T 09 NMOSE | g NMONE NMONE
S—0l1d
y—o)1a |8
NTo:n_Tﬁ\E
0L-017d < g-o1d
—<z-0l7d
—< 1-011d
a y—111d AUHM 11-017d WM
6#
d344nd Ou_“_._<z< va 21d
19 |1A [N [0
a
z-1id P gglg N/ Ao
S v N Y
TOMINOD @33dS ¥3iind
oi-iaL O Y02 O s-lal
EI) PRSI Y > @
0421-¥ST
N/d 1393
] | 4 ¢ | ¥




_ | ¢ v ¢ ¥
L2 40 GT mamg| V/N__ awos i
ST3AOW XX8G—/T T1W | 9Y/N [V aw
UZE<%%E%HE<UBM4MOHEOWH§\EO qZIS ALVA ATY] ‘@I ouddvV
v 7300w dDIM x314 |EVEE e
ONINIM HOLIMS / ¥O0LOW L4117 HSNad
NOILJIN3S3A W/N
0020-+e4 (g98) .
owiee_i4°5zmk o1 00 THOI AHL N
S0# HIO
1NdNI 21d p-17d
O e VR RETVARR NIV N RREIVAER NS =t Y e R )\
HIOLIMS NMAOT HSNyE
¥0# HIO
LNdNI 371d €-11d SIHOLIMS NMOA/dN 33D3IIANDS
O e TN VAEERD IAA/NTTD =0 maTaEs AOTT3A O Wod4 a3dwnr
HOLIMS dN HSNyE
204 T0THD NOV1E/3LHM g# AVI3N 230
1nding 914O O Wo¥4 a3dwnr
_ _
AoV1g _ _ JLIHM
21181 O _ v | |£ _ IUHM ¥ov1e
_ 9-21d
| | NOLON
Xov18 — 14170
L @ _ - HSNg
| | "
s1-181 O e [ 1 T ] ovia/mm i Sova,/2Hm SOV18/3LHM GER]
£921-vS1
80 AV 1dd d0O10N N/d 11393
4T HSNdY
! 14 «~ ¢ 14




| | Z - ¢
/2 40 O igans| v/N TIVOS v wﬂ
STIAOW XX8G—-Z1 TWW ]| 9/N |V |vi/82/20] QW
.UZE<.~M~%3%HE¢.UEM4MOHEOM§\E0 qZIs HLVA ATY ‘@IAQYddV
v T3a0N dTom x314 (AN S
ONINIA A0LOW WANJYA
NOILl 13830
0020—¥64 (€98) OO QHUHM HE.H_ v/N
amm%nqmﬁq%uﬂﬂwuﬂnvmﬂﬂ J{HMMF{Z
yOb1-£G1
N/d 1393
LO# HOT0T 30010
sLhang 910 O SoviE/anTE — I_ NADeE O L1TEl
z.z _ _ _N¢\¢_
A|I¢r _ _
_E\mn_ _%\nn_
Sov1d  $.F  JLIHM _ £T) |42 _ Soyd muwuﬂmh
A0L0W (| v ! !
WNNJYA Lot | e1y 1 | Ve O
Movd a3d/Avd9 L _ 1T ] 03d/Avd9 =1 a3y 1-19.1
¥/21-¥C1
gLy AVIIY N/d 1393

dOLOW WNNOVA

YEIYT #3/3 TIW 01 VAW WON4 3SNH TIDNVHI

¥1/82/20 v

NOILJI&JS3a

3iva

AL A3

®

c -~




| _ 4 - ¢ 14
/2 40 /1 i=ms] v/N TVOS AT
SA3dONW XX8C-/LT 1V v/N v anW
UZE<%%E%HE<UBM4MOH§%M¢H\E0 CVAL] ALVA ATY] AIAQdddV
v 300N dTom x314 |[FEEY S
DNINIM HOLIMS % d0L0OW 3393INDS
NOT 1L T3S 3T W/N
0020-+e4 (g98) .
6ogEC 1 STIVA DAVI 00 THDHA HH.L TINT LYW
2-11d
00# HOIT o
L1NdNI u._mO Movd NIV g == MOTI3A
HJOLIMS NMOQ 33933NBS
1-17d 2-€1d
10# HOI o o _
LNdNI u._aO NIIND/MOT13A NIZNOD/MOT13A == MOT13A MOT13A O 12-1a1
HJLIMS dN 33933N0S
E0# TO0THO ”._._._Ig\m_z._m NMOYd 8-/d3
1nding 214 O O Wod¥4 q3dwnr
_ _
p-L40 Hov1g |, | LS _ LHM ILHM Xovig
WOd4 d3dwnr _ I _
|
Jova 4 40 L0NW
_ EEBEEIRGN
cm /37 _ ¢—=21d
WONA d3dWnr O a3y ALHM/3NTE % ALHM/3N8 ALHM/3NTE a3
£921-%G1
940 AVIdd HO1OW N/d 1393
39933N0S
A
| 4 [ ¢ 1%




_ | z . 3 !
/2 40 81 iams] v/N TVOS AT
ST3AONW XX8G-/T 171¥ v/N v aw
0254%%5%09%.”03”;\20 HZIS ALVA ATY] AIAQdddV
v I3AON oA x3T4 SN S
ONINIM HJLIAS / ONIANN d3LSNa
NOILJI®OS3a W/N
0020-+e4 (g98) .
ows 35 501 00 TADAN HHL s
o td o HOLIMS dn ¥3LsSna
O
3ONYAO/ILIHM JONVNO/ILIHA MOTTIA WOd4 @3dnnr
HOLIAS 34vS TIV4
Jos Al 3qIS NId-01
1NdNI J7d
£ vd o HOLIMS dn ¥3LSNa
O
3ONYA0/ILIHA JONVIO/ILIHA 5 MOTTIA WOd4 @3dhnr
HOLIAS 34vS TIV4
3qIS NId-Z
|v
Y0# T0THO IN19/N3349 8-GaJd
1nding 2714 O O Wo¥4d a3dwnr
o)~ ovg AWM MM MoV
WON4 T3dWAr
G—G1d
AO0LONW
AV ONIMNN
e, ¥31SNa
c-9¥2 .
WOY4 a3dwWnr O N n1a/NI9 ﬂ 3Ma/NI9 Na/NI9 (e
£921-4S1
q N/d 1393
CHO AV 1dd dOL1ON
ANIMNN d3d15SNd
A
i ¢ 14




| _ 4 - ¢ 14
(2 40 67 ] V/N__ awos i
ST3COW XX8G-/T 1Iv ]| 9/N [V an
UZE<%%E%HE<UBM¢MOHEMM§\EO CVAL] ALVA ATY] AIAQdddV
v 1300W a3 vM x314 |EVEEN San
ONINIM HILIMS / dJNONIM d3L1sSnd
NOT 1L T3S 3T W/N
0020-+e4 (g98) .
osges. u st ot QD) THOHM HHLL YT L UM
S-Td NOLLNg MYOS3dd/¥3LSNa
O
S0V 1g/NI A0 SOVIE/NIZID 20 moTak O wods qaawnr
HOLIMS dn ¥3LsSna
- QIS NId-01
LNdNI 27d
v-v7d 28 o | 2-€£1d
o [ e | _
MIY19/NIIN0 MY 1g/NIFA0 == MOTIIA _.Cmmhr\l_ MOTI3A MOTTIA Ote-1a1
HOLIMS dn ¥3LSNna T
3QIS NId-Z
GO# T0THD ® (ERVANEERR) NMO¥E O 8-GaJ
1Nd1no 27d WON4 q3dWNr
i
_ _
p-S¥d ovg |, e | IUHM 3LHM Mov1g
WOd4 a3dwnr _ I _
_ 8—21d
| | NOL0OW
Xv1e — dNAONIM
_ p— Jd31sna
G-S¥0 .
WON4d q3dWnr O N @3y/NIF¥9 @ (ERVAEERR] a34/N3F9 an
L921-+G1
7HO AVIdY HOLON N/d 7393X
dNANIM d31SNd
A
] | 4 : ¢ ¥




| _ 4 - ¢ 14
/2 40 02 diams v/N TVOS AT
ST3AON XX8G—/T T1Iv | W/N [V aw
UZE&«%%E%HE&«UBM«MOHEMM;\Ea CVAL] ALVA ATY] AIAQdddV
| @ 13 S3A X3 EL/ES/L0)  Sa v
ONIJIM T03LINOJ T33dS T # dWNd J3INV3T0
NOILdINOS3a U/N
0020-+e4 (g98) .
psgee. 1t sz ovt "0 THOHM HHUL YINT LYK
/—971d
JIAM JLHM
_:_ L Z 0l
o mmo AVIE m_mo
xoﬁm\z/ REY 9—-G1d
\J MOTI3A/3NTE MOTI3A/3NTE
YOLOW L# dWNd ¥ANVITO
8—/1d
q LHM 6—/1d OB mwm_:_._\,\,: .
MOT13A/3NTE MOT13A/3NTE mmj 6D
Nov1d
> 9—/7d
N33¥9/3n18
31V1d Jd S—/1d
¥3IANN @ILNNOW O T
[ ] a34/3ng MOTTIA/ MOV DOIYNY 9T 271d
0 - b—/1d
_ JOdLNOD @33dS N O yI#
T# dWnd ¥3NY3T1D NI3¥9/a3y MOTT3A DOIYNY Yd 97d
ﬁ/ _ [AZ —
+2a
| |
JANA0 JIAIYA dWnd 3ISN4 JOLOW TY3IH
10 WON4 T3IdWnr Z—/7d l—/7d 10 WON4 T3dWnr
V(¢
q O ALHM ALHM 1310IA/3LIHM 1310IA/3LIHM i MOTIIA/Q3Y O
/921-¥C1
N/d 1393
14 -~ 9 ¥




| I - ¢ 14
/2 40 12 aammg v/N TIVOS ATd
ST3AON XX8G—/T T1Iv | W/N [V aw
SR %%E%H&.oamzmomﬁ_omg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IA0UAdV
|9 73008 EHYA X3 E/Ec/ L0l Seara
ONINIM T0¥LNOJ T@33dS 2 # dWNd J3aNV3T10
NOILdINIS3a UIN
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
psgee. 1 saww ovt Q0 THOHM HHUL VTN LYK
a3y \zJ NOLAE
q O/
YOLOW Z# dWNNd ¥ANVITD
9—-81d
N33¥9/3n19
ALHM 3197d 2d ¥3ANN G—81d
.v_ TI9YA JINVL NO d3LNNOW O -14
N3349/3n8 [ ] q34/3nd N3Z9/%0v 18 DOIYNY 12009 J7d
- b—g1d
8—81d _ TO¥INDD Q33ds S O —2q
B _ e dhnd dINvI N3349/03Y MOTTIA DOTYNY 1200Y O71d
o 6—81d = —
+
NI3¥9/3N18 | W ]
3SN4 J0L0OW dY3H
Z—91d -84 10 WON4 a3dnWnr
01-191 V¢
q O ALHM ALHM 1370IA/3LIHM g 3 MOTT3A/Q3Y O
£921-$C1
N/d 1393
! 14 -* ¢ 14




| 4 n 4
/2 40 22 aamng| v/N TIVOS ATd
ST13d0ONW XX8C—-/T T1W v/N v aw
SR %%E%H&.oamzmomﬁ_omg\ﬁa HZIS HIVA AT @IAOYddV
v 13q0N AIOm o x314 |FEEN e
NOLLNE MvOSFdd/d3LSNa
NOT1dTAIS3A W/N
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
eosse 12 sk ot “0) THDEAN HHLL T Lo
80# HOIT
SLNdANI J7d 6—171d SAHILIMS
O 13T0IA/NMO¥E 13T0IA/NMDOdE I3y O O AJv14 MOTI13A O LATT HSNAE
T WOdJ4d d3dWnr

NOLLNG Mv0S3yd,/d31sSNd




_ 4 - e ¥
/2 40 €2 g V/N__ awas A
ST3AOW XX8S—/T 19| Y/N |V aw
ONTAVG BIV8 0N o Al B8 o AN AR, i Quddy
¥ 1300W ADYA XIS aivd  1g NAvig
V | onryim S19074 ¥3NY3T0 3 SLyO1d IO
NOT L dId3S 30
0020-vEL (€98) . v/N
it 09 O AHL weawl  JIVIDAN JAINYITD 1YNDOILAO
o 2-61d B ]
ez-1a1 O MOT13A AOT13A
( N JLIHM
O
g cH diWld LYU 14 ANV T 10
ILIHM m
1-¥d JLIIHM
> m%mﬂHIwH._m O MOV I8/ AVED SOV 14/ AvaD O
I# dWlhd LYU 14 ANV I 1D
0 o
[om  c# | £-£17d cI-11d
Ly O 20% HOI
ILHA |, oo, | 3LIHM/AVED JLIHM/AVYD JLIHM/AYED  ~ SLNdNI J71d
3LIHM #O | ¥9L |
d ANVL LYU 14 I |3
ILIHM #O DTERETE G-€17d
d —HO—OH O NG
AHA | g | AOTTEA MOT13A WOd4 @3dWNr
v INVL 1VYU 14 110
] | 4 - ¢ ¥




| I - ¢ 14
/2 40 p2 s V/N__ awas A
SA3d0ONW XX8C-/LT 11V v/N Vv anW
SR %%E%HquanmomEomg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IA0UAdV
v 13a0N oM x314 |EVEES] SR
DNINIM 3ONYLSIC ANV / HIOYL d33dS
NOT L dId3S 30 W/N
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
6oges 1 STVA TAVI 0D THOHA HHL TN LYW
Te-19l €-€71d [cie  c# |
O LM M
MAOTT3A ARRETN A ang
| <8l |
L0# HOO
81-1a. 1-€7d ETE s o | ¥1-17d SLNANI 97d
O irg G 5™ HO—OH O
NMOYNE NMONE R NMONE NJv1d RE MNId/ILIHM MNIA/ILIHM
2e-1d1 €-G71d lot#  €# |
O LM el
MO773A MmO713IA T T ng
[ _edL |
90# HO0
81-141 1-G1d [gs 141 [ vs 1% S-1d SLNdNI 27d
O -O—OH 5 HO—OH O
NMONg NMONE NMONg NIV g INTg/¥avg InTg/Mavg
| _edL | L _edL |
A

14

_ ¢




| 4 ) 14
/2 40 GZ aumng| v/N TIVOS woﬂ
ST13d0ONW XX8C—-/T T1W v/N v aw
SR %%E%H&.oamzmomﬁ_omg\ﬁa HZIS HIVA AT @IAOYddV
v 130 v x3Td SN e
ONIJIM 1HBIT ANVYL d371
NOT1dTAIS3A W/N
0020-veL4 (£98) |
eosse 12 sk ot “0) THDEAN HHLL T Lo
/V\\.//A\
@ NIFND/03
/ AN
MOTI3A
AN /

¢—€81 O—mgmx AOTTER O O3 ImHm/AaTEA @ N3349/03d
/ AN
NI30/03
HILINS LHYI ]
ANV L 041 21-p1d
vl
91N4 mu
6221-5G1
N/d 1393
O
GT-191
4 ¢ 14




|
/2 40 92 aamng| v/N TIVOS ATd
S3A0ONW XX8G-/T 171¥ v/N A4 anW
SR %%E%HquanmomEomg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IA0UAdV
v | 9 13000 RENRCINS En R R Mkt HED
J0IS NId-0T 8 NId—/Z ODNIdIM Sav
NOT L dId3S 30 W/N
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
sogee. st vt ‘00 THOMM HHUL TUTNT LYK
_ €-€71d ST
* HMEO MOT13A AoEn OO ERRL
[ <8l |
d L L SO# HII
81-1g1 1-€7d [ 141 /ﬁo [e# o2l 1-27d SLNdNI 37d
L M | L M) |
O NMONE NADNE |, ., ., NMOdE Q NOVE | ., JONVYO/AVED JONVO/AVAD O
[ 28l | [ _eqL |
lv
4U0IS NId-0T7T XOdd Sa¥v
9 o
22-141 €-61d [o e |
O—g7an woran OO ERRL
| _€dl |
90# HOI
- For — 0] Fon €] 8-%71d SINdNI 27d
mTHm._.O | m\ﬂ () O/ﬁo | Nm (O O
NMOJE NMONE _qumFCl_ NADONE »avd _qumECl_ NAMONE/ AVD NAMOJE/ AVD
d
40IS NId—-/Z XUOeold SOV
nv




| z . 3 b
/2 40 /2 aammg v/N TIVOS ATd
STIAOW XX8G-/T TIWW | 9Y/N |V aW
SR %%E%H&.oamzmomﬁ_omg\ﬁa qZIS HIVA ATY ‘@IA0UAdV
v 73CON SDIYM X374 EVES/L0] S g
ONINIM HOLIAS ¥INSIHM 3 33dWNd
NOI1dIyOS3d W/N
0020—-¥84 (£98) .
oo S5k 500 00 THDEN FHL s L
ey HOLIMS dn ¥3L1SNd
OT# HOT _
1nant o1 O miAa 130IA/039 Q[=0 AOTEn Y AoTEn O 30IS NId-01
WON4 T3dWNr
HILIMNS dANSIHM dUTIS NId-0T
8-11d
NEERD) NEERE) O\VO MOTT3A
HILIMS oddIWNd dAIS NId-0T
1% HOI
1nant 914 @
L-¥7d
NEERD) EE RS ADT13A
HJILIMS dddWNd dAIS NId—-Z
g HOLIMS dN §31SNa
60# HOT or—o _
Lot oy O Sonvan/ oA FONvaO/ LI T0IA AOTEA S AoTEL ©  3TS NId-L

HILIAS d3IASIHA JAIS NId-Z

WOd4 d3dWNr




	Combined Drawings Flex_Flex Walker.pdf
	17-5700_5800 - BATTERIES
	17-5700 - FLEX - LIDS
	17-5700 - FLEX - PANEL EXPLOSION
	17-5700 - FLEX - MOTOR VIEW
	17-5700 - FLEX - BOTTOM VIEW
	17-5700 - FLEX - LEFT SIDE VIEW
	17-5700- FLEX - RIGHT SIDE VIEW
	17-5700 - FLEX - LDS
	17-5700 - FLEX - FRONT HANDLE ASSEMBLY
	17-5700 - FLEX - HANDLE ASSEMBLY
	17-5800 - WALKER - LIDS
	17-5800 - WALKER - PANEL EXPLOSION
	17-5800 - WALKER - TOP VIEW
	17-5800 - WALKER - BOTTOM VIEW
	17-5800 - WALKER - LEFT SIDE VIEW
	17-5800 - WALKER - RIGHT SIDE VIEW
	17-5800 - WALKER - FRONT HANDLE ASSEMBLY
	17-5800 - WALKER - LDS
	17-5800 - WALKER - WHISKER ASSEMBLY
	17-5700_5800 - PC PLATE ASSY
	17-5700_ 5800 - OIL PUMP - VALVE ASSY
	17-5700_5800 - SUB TANK_CARTRIDGES
	17-5700_5800 - OIL HEAD ASSY
	17-5700_5800 - OIL TRANSFER ASSY
	17-5700_5800 - BRUSH LIFT ROD ASSEMBLY 2.14
	17-5700_5800 - CLEANER TANK ASSEMBLY
	17-5700_5800 - CLEANER HEAD ASSY
	17-5700_5800 - DUSTER ASSY
	17-5700_5800 - RECOVERY TANK
	17-5700_5800 - SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY
	17-5700_5800 - VACUUM MOTOR ASSEMBLY

	Combined Electrical Drawings.pdf
	17-5700A-1 (Motor Wiring Schematic) Rev A Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-2 (Output Wiring Schematic) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-3 (Input Wiring Schematic) Rev A Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-4 (Speed Control Schematic) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-5 (Analog Wiring Schematic) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-6 (Terminal Block Layout) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-7 (Power Relay Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-8 (Voltage Regulator Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-9 (Oil Pump Driver & Motor Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-10 (Oil-Cleaner Head Driver & Motor Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-11 (L-R & R-L Head Proximity Sensor Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-12 (Oil Valves Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-13 (Buffer Motor Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-14 (Variable Buffer Motor Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-15 (Brush Lift Motor & Switch Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-16 (Vacuum Motor Wiring) Rev A Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-17 (Squeegee Motor & Switch Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-18 (Duster Unwind Motor & Switches Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-19 (Duster Windup Motor & Switches Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-20 (Cleaner Pump #1 Speed Control Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-21 (Cleaner Pump #2 Speed Control Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-22 (Start Button & Duster-Presoak Button Wiring) Rev A Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-23 (Oil Floats & Cleaner Floats Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-24 (Speed Tach & LDS Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5700A-25 (LED Tank Light Wiring) Layout1 (1)

	WALKER ELECT DRAWINGS COMBINED.pdf
	17-5800A-1 (Motor Wiring Schematic) Rev A Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-2 (Output Wiring Schematic) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-3 (Input Wiring Schematic) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-4 (Speed Control Schematic) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-5 (Analog Wiring Schematic) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-6 (Terminal Block Layout) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-7 (Power Relay Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-8 (Voltage Regulator Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-9 (Oil Pump Driver & Motor Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-10 (Oil-Cleaner Head Driver & Motor Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-11 (L-R & R-L Head Proximity Sensor Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-12 (Oil Valves Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-13 (Buffer Motor Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-14 (Variable Buffer Motor Wiring) - Copy Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-15 (Brush Lift Motor & Switch Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-16 (Vacuum Motor Wiring) Rev A Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-17 (Squeegee Motor & Switch Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-18 (Duster Unwind Motor & Switches Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-19 (Duster Windup Motor & Switches Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-20 (Cleaner Pump #1 Speed Control Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-21 (Cleaner Pump #2 Speed Control Wiring) - Copy Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-22 (Duster-Presoak Button Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-23 (Oil Floats & Cleaner Floats Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-24 (Speed Tach & LDS Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-25 (LED Tank Light Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-26 (7-Pin & 10-Pin Approach Distance Sensor Wiring) Layout1 (1)
	17-5800A-27 (Bumper & Whisker Switch Wiring) Layout1 (1)




